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December 29, 2011 

RE: FOIA Request No. 12-064 

You submitted a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request on December 10, 2011. Specifically, you 
request, "1) an electronic copy of the records provided to the Honorable Chairman Darrelllssa, whose 
office had in January 2011 asked your agency for various data concerning the administration of the 
Freedom of Information Act. 2) a copy of any correspondence whatsoever sent to Chairman lssa1s 
office on the subject of the January 2011 inquiry, and any correspondence sent during calendar year 
2011 to Chairman lssa's office on the subject of FOIA." 

We have found records responsive to both points. Attached please find a copy of the FOIA log covering 
FY 2006- FY 2011 provided to the Honorable Chairman Darrell lssa in 2011 (1 spreadsheet). Attached 
please find a copy of correspondence sent to Chairman lssa's office in 2011 on the subject of FOIA 
( 1 03 pages). Nothing has been withheld. We are providing them at erial at no cost to you. 

If you have questions, you would be welcome to contact me at 202-692-1904 or 
FOIA@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Candice Allgaier 
FOIA/PA Specialist 

Attachments 
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February 15, 2011 

Honorable Darrell E. Issa 
Chairman, Committee on Oversight and Government Reform 
U.S. House ofRepresentatives 
2157 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 

Dear Chairman Issa: 

This is in response to your letter dated January 25, 2011. Specifically, you requested the 
following information. Our response to your request is in bold. 

1. Provide your agency's FOIA log(s) for the five years preceding the date of this letter, 
in Microsoft Excel or a similar format that allows sorting by column or information 
category, including at least the following information: (a) the name of the requester; (b) 
the date of the request; (c) a brief description of the documents or records sought by the 
request; (d) any tracking number assigned to the request by your agency pursuant to 
Section 7 of the Open Government Act of2007; (e) the date the request was closed, if it 
is not still outstanding; (f) whether any records were provided in response to the request; 
and (g) any additional identification number or code assigned to the request by your 
agency for internal use. 

Attached please find the FOIA log(s) from January 23, 2006- January 25,2011. 
Each FOIA log includes the information you requested. The logs are labeled with 
the categories you listed. For category (f), please note that "full grant" and "partial 
grant" indicates records were provided in response to the request. For category (g), 
please note that we do not have any additional identification or codes assigned to 
requests. 

2. On each log provided in response to Request No. 1, identify each FOIA request to 
your agency that was submitted more than 45 days prior to the date of this letter and to 
which your agency has not yet issued a complete and final response. 

A total of21 requests were identified. Each identified request is highlighted in blue. 

Paul D. Coverdell Peace Corps 1-leadquarters llll20th Street, NW · Washington, DC 20526 www.peacecorps.gov I 800.424.8580 



3. For each FOIA request identified in response to Request No.2, provide all 
communications between your agency and the requestor. 

Attached please find 97 pages of responsive documents. We have redacted private 
email addresses, home addresses, and phone numbers pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 
§ 552(b)(6). 

4. Identify any federal judicial action in which your agency, within the five years 
preceding the date of this letter, has been ordered by the court to pay any attorneys' fees 
or other litigation costs incurred by a FOIA requestor under 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(E) or 
under any similar law or regulation. 

The Peace Corps has not been ordered by any court to pay any attorneys' fees or 
other litigation costs incurred by a FOIA requestor within the past five years. 

5. For each federal action identified in response to Request No.4, provide a copy of the 
court order requiring your agency to pay attorney fees other than litigation costs. 

No federal action was identified in response to Request No.4. 

If you have any questions, please contact Denora Miller at (202) 692-1236. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 
Peace Corps 

Attachments (2) 

2 



THE DIRECTOR OF THE PEACE CORPS 
WASHINGTON. D.C. 

March 30, 2011 

The Honorable Darrell Issa 
Chairman 
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform 
U.S. House of Representatives 
2157 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 

Dear Mr. Chairman: 

Pursuant to the requirements specified in 5 CFR part 724; Implementation of Title II of 
the Notification and Federal Employee Antidiscrimination and Retaliation Act of2002, l 
am pleased to provide the Pe~ce Corps' submission for FY 2010. 

If you have any questions, please contact Paul Weinberger, Director of the Office of 
Congressional Relations, at (202) 692-2529. 

Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

J tl/,tt,;_ 
~S. Williams 

Director 



THE DIRECTOR OF THE PEACE CORPS 
WASHINGTO N . D .C. 

The Honorable Darrell Issa 
Chairman 

June 3, 2011 

Committee on Oversight and Government Refonn 
U.S. House of Representatives 
2157 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 

Dear Mr. Chairman: 

I am pleased to forward to you, as required by section 5 of the Inspector General Act of 
1978, the semi-annual report of the Peace Corps Inspector General covering the period 
from October 1, 2010, through March 31, 2011. 

During this reporting period, the Inspector General issued nine reports. The reports cover 
eight Peace Corps posts and consist of six audits and two program evaluations. 
Additionally, one follow-up program evaluation was conducted at Peace Corps 
headquarters in Washington, D .C. 

We appreciate the findings with respect to the management of our programs made by the 
Inspector General's staff in the reports submitted during this reporting period. 

Please find enclosed the tables required by section 5(b) of the Inspector General Act. 
They reflect that the agency continues to take prompt action to deal with matters raised 
by the Inspector General. 

Enclosures 

cc: Kathy Buller, Inspector General 

Sincerely, 

~ J./)/4-
AaronS. Williams 
Director 



THE DIRECTOR OF THE PEACE CORPS 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

November 16, 20 I J 

The Honorable John Boehner 
Speaker of the House of Representatives 
U.S. House of Representatives 
H-232 The Capitol 
Washington, DC 20515 

Dear Mr. Speaker: 

Jam pleased to submit the Peace Corps' Performance and Accountability Report for Fiscal Year 2011. 
This report summarizes the agency's achievements, measures its performance against pre-established 
objectives, and includes the fmancial results ofour operations during the past fiscal year. 

I would like to bring to your attention the fact that the Peace Corps achieved an unqualified (clean) 
audit opinion from the external auditors on the agency's fmancial statements for the fifth consecutive 
year: This continuing financial success can be attributed to our operating internal control program, our 
fully certified and accredited financial system, and the outstanding Peace Corps staff members working 
in financial management throughout the agency. 

The agency's Performance and Accountability Report for Fiscal Year 2011 is available online at 
http://multimedia.peacecows.gov/multimedia/pdf/policies/annrept20 l·l.pdf. 

Should you have any questions regarding the agency's submission, please have a member of your staff 
contact Paul Weinberger, director ofthe Office of Congressional Relations, at (202) 692-2529. 

Sincerely, 

. .S_/)/4__ 
~s. Williams 

Director 

cc: U.S. Representative Paul Ryan, Chairman of the House Committee on the Budget 
U.S. Representative Chris Van Hollen, Ranking Member of the House Committee on the Budget 
U.S. Representative Ileana Ros-Lehtinen, Chairman of the House Committee on Foreign Affairs 
U.S. Representative Howard Berman, Ranking Me~ber of the House Committee on Foreign Affairs 
U.S. Representative Darrell Issa, Chairman of the House Committee on Oversight 

and Government Reform 
U.S. Representative Elijah Cummings, Ranking Member of the House Committee on Oversight 

and Government Reform 
U.S. Representative Kay Granger, Chairman of the House Appropriations Subcommittee on 

State, Foreign Operations, and Related Programs 
U.S. Representative Nita Lowey,. Ranking Member of the House Appropriations Subcommittee on 

State, Foreign Operations, and Related Programs 



THE DIRECTOR OF THE PEACE CORPS 
WASHINGTO!'J, D.C. 

December 2, 20 11 

The Honorable Darrell Issa 
Chairman 
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform 
U.S. House of Representatives 
2157 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 

Dear Mr. Chairman: 

I am pleased to forward to you, as required by section 5 of the Inspector General Act of 
1978, the semi-annual report ofthe Peace Corps Inspector General covering the period 
from April I, 2011, through September 30, 2011. 

During this reporting period, the Inspector General issued seven reports. The reports 
cover .seven Peace Corps posts and consist of three audits and four program evaluations. 

Please find enclosed the tables required by section 5(b) ofthe Inspector General Act. 
They reflect that the agency continues to take prompt action to deal with matters raised 
by the Inspector General. 

Enclosure 

cc: Kathy Buller, Inspector General 

Sincerely, 

. 0 lJ (0 . 
. ~'1\ c:.J. U/J~:L--

Aafon S. Williams 
Director 



FOIA NO.l0-058 



From: 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 
Posted To: 

Subject: 

Hello. 

Russell 
Wednesday, May 12, 2010 11:1 
Response to your letter 
FOIA 

Response to your letter 

Please acknowledge receipt of the attached Jetter with a simple "received" email reply. 
Thank you. 

Russell 

Page 1 of1 
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~Peace 
~Corps 

May 10,2010 

RE: FOIA Request 10-058 

Dear Mr. Carollo: 

/0·0~ 

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request. 
Specifically, you request "access to and copies of all records (with the exception 
of computer records covered in a separate FOIA this day) related in any way to 
travel by the Director since Jan. 1, 2009." [The separate FOIA request was 
assigned tracking 10-057]. 

The FOIA requires requesters to "reasonably describe the records being 
sought." This means you must describe the actual document(s) you seek or 
provide sufficient details to permit a search with a reasonable effort utilizing 
existing indices or search tools. The law does not require an agency to create a 
record, collect information, conduct research, or analyze data. Broad, sweeping 
requests lacking specificity are not permissible. Accordingly, we are returning 
your request for refinement and no further action will be taken by our office. 
Once you have determined what records you are seeking, please resubmit your 
request. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (202) 692-1236 or via 
email at foia@peacecoros.gov. 

Sincerely, 

1/sl/ 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

Paul D. Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20526 

1.800.424.8580 • www.peacecorps.gov 
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FOIA NO. 10-077 



Kim Meenoch 

Subject: FOIA·PA 10-077 

Regt~rds, 

AnthDny WDShlngttm 
Pe«e Corps • FOIAIPrlvt~cy Office 
Telephtme # 202-692-216.7 
ow~ce&t!l'lls.gqv 

From: Stouffer, Linda (CJV-Atlanta) [mailto:linda.stouffer®wsbtv.com] 
Posted At: Saturday, March 13, 2010 9:53PM 
Posted To: Microsoft Office Outlook Embedded Message 
Conversation: FOIA· Kate Puzey 
Subject: FOIA- Kate Puzey 

FOIA Officer-Office of Management 

The Peace Corps 
Paul Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters 

·111120tb Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20526 

To whom it may concern: 

tO- o'7 1 

Pursuant to the Federal Open Records Law (the "Law"), 
you are hereby requested to make available for review and copying all files, records and 
other documents In your possessions that refer, reflect or relate to the death of Kate Puzey, 
and the investigation into her murder. This request includes, but is not limited to, all documents, 
and pictures from those reports. 

If this request is denied in whole or in part, we ask that you cite in writing the specific 
statutory exemption upon which you have relied, as required by law. We also ask that 
you release all separate portions of otherwise exempt material. Please waive any costs 
associated with this request, or first inform us about such costs as required by law. 

As you know, the Law requires a response by you within three business days of your 
receipt of this letter and provides sanctions for non-compliance. 
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 404-897-6276 
or lipda.stouffer@wsbty.com · 

Sincerely, 
Linda Stouffer 
Reporter, WSB-TV 
678-925-3571 

1 



From: Washington, Anthony 
Sent: Tuesday, March 16, 2010 10:36 AM 
To: Miller, Denora 
Subject: FW: FOIA- Kate Puzey 

Regards, 
AnthDny WtJShingtDII 
Peace CDrpS - FOIA/Prilltlcy Office 
TttfephDIIe # 202-692-2167 
awashingtDnflp,acecDrps.gpv 

From: Washington, Anthony 
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2010 11:03 AM 
To: 'Stouffer, Linda {ClV-Atlanta}' 
Subject: RE: FOIA· Kate Puzey 

Dear Ms. Stouffer 

This serves as an acknowledgement of your request under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 
§552, which has been assigned tracking number FOIA 10..()77. We will respond within 20 business days 
as is required by the FOIA statute. Please contact us with any questions at FOIA@peacecorps.gov. Thank 
you. 

Regards, 
Anthrmy WtJShingttm 
Peace CDrps - FOIAII'ri~~t~cy Office 
Telephtme # 202-692-2167 
awashi~acecqs.gDV 

From: Stouffer, Linda {ClV·Atlanta} [mailto:linda.stouffer@wsbtv.coml 
Posted At: Saturday, March 13, 2010 9:53 PM 
Posted To: FOIA 
Conversation: FOIA- Kate Puzey 
Subject: FOIA- Kate Puzey 

FOIA Officer-Office of Management 

The Peace Corps 
Paul Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20526 



To whom it may concern: 
Pursuant to the Federal Open Records Law (the "Law"), 
you are hereby requested to make available for review and copying aU files, records and 
other documents in your possessions that refer, reflect or relate to the death of Kate Puzey, 
and the investigation into her murder. This request includes, but is not limited to, an 
documents, 
and pictures from those reports. 

If this request is denied in whole or In part, we ask that you cite iJ1 writing the specific 
· statutocy exemption upon which you have relied, as required by law. We also ask that 
you release an separate portions of otherwise exempt material. Please waive any costs 
associated with this request, or tlrst inform us about such costs as required by Jaw. 

As you know, the Law requires a response by you within three business days of your 
receipt of this letter and provides sanctions for non-compUance. 
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 404·897-6276 
or linda.stouffer@wsbtv.com 

Sincerely, 
Linda Stouffer 
Reporter, WSB-TV 
678-925-3571 
Fax: 404-897-7370 



Miller, Denora 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Please see attached. 

FOIA 
Monday, January 24, 2011 3:56 PM 
linda.stouffer@wsbtv.com 
FOIA Request No. 10-077 
Status Update Letter 10-077.pdf 

/0-1171 



January 24, 2011 

linda.stouffer@wsbtv .com 
Linda Stouffer 
Reporter, WSB-TV 

RE: FOIA Request 10·077 

Dear Ms. Stouffer: 

IO-D1t 

This is a status update on your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request dated 
March 13, 2010. Specifically, you request," All files, records and other 
documents in your possessions that refer, reflect or relate to the death of Kate 
Puzey, and the investigation into her murder. This request includes, but is not 
limited to, all documents and pictures from those reports." 

We are diligently working on your request and anticipate providing a respond to 
you by April 2011. If you agree to this extension, no reply is necessary. If we 
subsequently deny your request, you still have the right to file an administrative 
appeal. When there is a need to for an agency to seek additional time, the 
agency must allow the requester an opportunity to modify his or her request, or to 
arrange for an alternative timeframe for completion of the agency's processing. 

You may wish to consider limiting the scope of your request so that we can 
process it more quickly. If you want to Um it your request, please submit a reply to 
this notification. If you decide not modify your request, please note that we 
anticipate providing a response by April 2011 . 

If you have questions regarding this response, please feel free to contact me at 
(202) 692-1236 or foia@oeacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

Paul D. Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20626 

1.800.424.8580 • www.peacecorps.gov 



FOIA NO. 10-086 



Kim Meenoch 

From: 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 

Subject: 

Dear FOIA Officer: 

Jo_rdanAdai- (b)(bJ 
Fnday,Aprll·~ 
Freedom of Information Act Request 

Freedom of Information Act Request 

This Is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 u.s. c. 552). The Information I seek is the 
packet of reading and educational materials that the Peace Corps prepares for Its volunteers when they 
begin their training and service In Nicaragua. 

I am a high school English teacher at Durham Academy who annually leads a trip to Nicaragua with 
students from my school. I just recently returned from the country where I met the local Peace COrps 
volunteer. The purpose of our trip Is to learn about the people and culture of Nicaragua, both during our 
time In the mountains with small rural coffee farmers and In the city of San Ramon, where we have home­
stays for three days. I will not be using this Information for commercial Interests, but rather to help 
educate my students about Nicaragua and the work of the Peace Corps. 

I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $50.00. If you estimate that the fees will 
exceed this limit, please Inform me first. 

I also Include a telephone number at which I can be contacted if necessary to discuss any aspect of my 
request. 

Sincerely, 

Phone Numbers: 

The New Busy think 9 to 5 Is a cute id~a. Combine multiple calendars with Hotmall. Get busv. 



~:Peace 
~Corps 

27 August 2010 

/bj(") 

Re: FOIA Request No.: 10-086 

Dear Mr. Adair: 

This is in response to your Freedom oflnformation Act (FOIA) request. Specifically, you 
request ''the packet of reading and educational materials that the Peace Corps prepares for its 
volunteers when they begin their training and service in Nicaragua.'' 

It was determined that the Nicaraguan History Manual and language materials handouts (24 
pages) are responsive to your request. The manual is currently under review. Once a 
determination has been made, a response will be provided to you. 

Attached please fmd the language materials handouts (24 pages). No pages have been withheld. 
We are providing this at no cost to you. 

If you have questions regarding this response, please feel free to contact me at (202) 692·1236 or 
via email at foia@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Denom Miller 
FOIA Officer 

Paul D. Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20626 

1.800.424.8580 • www.peacecoxps.gov 



February 10,2011 

Re: FOIA Request No.: 10-086 

Dear Mr. Adair: 

This is our final response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request. SpecifiCally, you 
request "the packet of reading and educational materials that the Peace Corps prepares for its 
volWlteers when they begin their training and service in Nicaragua." 

In an interim response dated August 27,2010, we provided you a copy of language materials 
handouts (24 pages). After careful review, we have determined that the Nicaraguan History 
Manual (276 pages) is exempt from disclosure pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(4), because it 
contains commercill and/or rnancial information obtained from a person(s) which is privileged 
or confidential 

You have the right to appeal the withholding of information. Should you wish to do so, please 
send your written appeal within 20 days of your receipt of this letter. The appeal should be sent· 
to Earl W. Yates, Associate Director - Management, Peace Corps 1111 20th Street, NW, 
Washington, DC 20526. Both the appeal and envelope should be clearly marked "FREEDOM 
OF INFORMATION ACT APPEAL." 

If you have questions regarding this response, please feel free to contact me at (202) 692-1236 or 
vil email at foia@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Offtcer 

Paul D. Coverdall Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20526 

1.800.424.8680 • www.peaaeaorps.gov 



FOIA NO. 10-127 



Kim Meenoch 

From: 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 

Subject: 

Dear FOIA Officer, 

Will Dickinson 
Wednesday. 
FOIA Request 

FOIA Request 

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S. C. 552). 
I am requesting the following information: 
From Peace Corps Headquarters: 
1. All budget information relating to the Peace Corps Digital library. 
2. A copy of the winning proposal with estimated costs for implementation. 
3. Any budge projections for the next phases of the Peace Corps Digital library. 
4. Please specify where this budget item is within the agency budget, is it a line Item? 

An electronic fulfillment of this request would be ideal for both parties. You are welcome to contact me with any 
questions or concerns you might have in fulfilling this request. Please let me know if the charges exceed $100 
before continuing. 

Thank you, 

Will Dickinson 

1 



~Peace 
~Corps 

September 30,2010 

..... ,,, 

Re: FOIARequestNo.: 10-127 

Dear Mr. Dickinson: 

)0- f~7 

This is in response to your FOIA request. Specifically, you request the information listed 
below. Our response is in bold. 

1. All budget information relating to the Peace Corps Digital library. 

We located one (1} page responsive to your request. After careful review, it was 
determined that the one (1} page wiD be withheld in its entirety, punuant to 5 
U.S.C. § 552(b}(5}, because it consists of opinions, recommendations, and other 
reflections of staff thinking integral to the pre-decisional, deftberative process. 

2. A copy of the winning proposal with estimated costs for implementation. 

We have interpreted this portion ofyour request to mean you want a copy of the 
awarded contract. Attached please find 51 pages of responsive documents. After 
careful review, four (4) pages were redacted punuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552(b}(4}, 
because they contain commercial and/or fmancial information obtained from a 
penon as privileged or confidential. 

3. Any budget projections for the next phases of the Peace Corps Digital library. 

We located one (1) page responsive to your request. After careful review, it was 
determined that the one (1} page wDI be withheld in its entirety, punuant to 5 
U.S.C. § 552(b)(5), because it consists of opinions, recommendations, and other 
reflections of staff thinking integral to the pre-decisional, deliberative process. 

4. Please specify where this budget item is within the agency budget, is it a line item? 

The FOIA does not require agencies to do research, analyze data, answer written 
questions, or create records in order to respond to a FOIA request. 

Paul D. CoverdeU Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20526 

1.800.424.8580 • www.peacecorps.gov 



FOIA Request No.: 10-127 
Page Two 

You have the right to appeal the withholding of infonnation. You may appeal within 20 
calendar days from your receipt of this letter. The appeal should be sent to Earl Yates, 
Associate Director- Management, Peace Corps, 1111 20th Street, NW, Washington, DC 
20526. Both the appeal and envelope should be clearly marked "FREEDOM OF 
INFORMATION ACT APPEAL." 

If you have questions concerning this response, please feel free to call me direct at 
(202) 692-1236 or via email at foia@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

Page2of2 



RE Quick question about FOIA request.txt 
From: Miller, Denora 
sent: wednesday, september 08, 2010 12:26 PM 
To: 'Will Dickinson' 
subject: RE: QUick question about FOIA request 

Mr. Dickinson, 

we have completed the search for information. some of the documents require 
redacting and final review. I'm in the process of redacting the documents. An 
administrative appeal is not a viable option in this case. When an agenc~ 
does not respond within the statutory time period, you have the right to file 
a lawsuit. You can file a FOIA lawsu1t in the u.s. District court where you 
live, where you have your ~rincipal place of business or in the District of 
Columbia. Another option 1s the mediation services offered by the office of 
Government Information services. You can contact the office of Government 
Information services at the address below or for more information go to: 

http://www.archives.gov/ogis/assistance.html 

office of Government Information services (OGIS) National Archives and Records 
Administration Room 2510 
8601 Adelphi Road 
college Park, MD 20740-6001 
E-mail: ogis@nara.gov 
Phone: 301-837-1996 
Fax: 301-837-0348 
Toll-free: 1-877-684-6448 

I will continue to process your requests and hope to provide responses as soon 
as possible. 

~!~~~~e ~¥ i 1 er • 
FOIA officer 

-----original Mes 
From: Will Dicki 
sent: Thursday, 
To: Miller, Denora 
subject: Quick question about FOIA request 

l b)(4, J 

Denora, 
what's going with the budget request for the Digital Library? should I appeal 
it? 
Thanks, 
Will 

Page 1 



/O-JZ1 

127.txt 
From: will Dickinson ••• tb){l,j 
sent: MOnday, November 
To: FOIA 
cc: Miller, Denora 
subject: Re: FOIA Appeal for Request #10-127 

Dear FOIA office, 
could you please alert me to whether a case appeal number as been assigned and 
what that number is. 
Regards, 
Will Dickinson 

> 
>This is an appeal under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 u.s.c. § 552. 
> 
> It has been WELL over 20 business days since my reguest was received 
> by your a9ency on June 9th 2010. This period clearly exceeds the 20 
> days prov1ded by the statute, thus. I deem my request denied. A copy of 
> my correspondence and the email form showing receipt by your office with be 
forwarded. 
> 
> The information which I have requested is clearly releasable under 
> FOIA.and in my opinion, may not validly be protected by any of the Act's 
exempt1ons. 
> I trust that upon re-consideration, you will reverse the decision 
> denying me access to this material and grant my original request. 
> 
> As I have made this request in the capacity of a (scholar/news 
> service/interested member of public/etc) and this information is of 
> timely value, I would appreciate your expediting the consideration of 
> my appeal in every way possible. 
> 
> Thank you for your assistance. 
> 
> Regards, 
> 
> Will Dickinson 
> 
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FOIA NO. 10-149 



FOIA Request 

From: 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 
Posted To: 

Subject: 

July 18, 2010 

Dear FOIA Office: 

Waterman, Richard 
Sunday, July 18, 2010 4:11 PM 
FOIA Request 
FOIA Requests 

FOIA Request 

Page 1 of2 

Under the Freedom of Infonnation Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am requesting copies of three related sets of 
records. Specifically, I am requesting copies of the resumes of all persons appointed to a Schedule C 
position from January 20, 2001 to July 2010. 

I am requesting copies of the resumes of all persons employed for employment by the agency as non­
career members of the Senior Executive Service employed from January 20, 2001 to July 2010. 

Finally, I am requesting copies of the resumes of all persons employed as Senate-confinned presidential 
appointments by agency from January 20,2001 to July 2010. 

Please delineate in the records which persons received jobs and which persons applied for but did not 
receive jobs. 

Ifthere are any fees for searching or copying the records, please let me know before you fill my request. 
Or, please supply the records without informing me of the cost ifthe fees do not exceed $200, which I 
agree to pay. This request is for educational purposes. 

If you deny all or any part of this request, please cite each specific exemption you think justifies your 
withholding ofinfonnation. Notify me of appeal procedures available under the law. 

Ifyou have any questions about handling this request, you may telephone me at 615-322-6228 (office 
phone). 

Sincerely, 

Richard W. Waterman, Professor 
Department of Political Science 
University of Kentucky 
1637 Patterson Office Tower 

- . I • I I '~ ' f f • f,f 
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FOIA Request 

Professor 
Department of Political Science 
University of Kentucky 
1637 Patterson Office Tower 
Lexington, KY 40506-0027 

(b){/,) 

lo-(4! Page2 of2 
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From: FOIA 
Sent: PM 
To: lW 
Subject: 

This serves as an acknowledgement of your FOIA request, received on 7/19/2010. Your request has been 
assigned tracking number FOIA Request No. 10. 149 • You will receive a respond within 20 business days. If 
you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at FOIA@peacecorp~. 
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From: FOJA 
Sent: 3:45PM 
To: 1,)/t) 
Subject: 
Attachments: EKtension letter 2.pdf 

Please see attached. 
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~Peace 
~Corps 

August 18, 2010 

: ' • 14 t : ~ II ~ j 

(b){~ 

Re: FOIA Request No.: 10-149 

Dear Mr. Waterman: 

We are unable to provide you a final determination on your request within the statutory time 
frame established by the FOIA. We anticipate providing a response to you by 9/2/2010. 

If you agree to this extension, no reply is necessary. lfwe subsequently deny your request, you 
still have the right to file an administrative appeal You may wish to consider limiting the scope 
ofyour request so that we can process it more quickly. Ifyou want to limit your request, please 
submit a reply to this notifiCation. 

If you have questhns or concerns regarding this extension, please feel free to can me at 202-692-
1236 or by email at foia@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA OffiCer 

Paul D. Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20626 

1.800.424.8680 • www.peacecorps.gov 



~~Peace 
~Corps 

February 11, 2011 

h)(t,J 

Re: FOIA Request No. 10-149 

Dear Mr. Waterman: 

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request. Specifically, you 
request, copies ofthe resumes of all persons appointed to a Schedule C position from January 20, 
2001 to July 201 0; copies of the resumes of all persons employed for employment by the agency 
as non-career members of the Senior Executive Service employed from January 20,2001 to July 
201 0; copies of the resumes of all persons employed as Senate-confirmed presidential 
appointments by agency from January 20,2001 to July 2010. You also request that we delineate 
in the records which persons received jobs and which persons applied for but did not receive 
jobs. Peace Corps does not classify any positions as Schedule C or Senior Executive Service. 
We are providing you with the resumes of employees who are in analogous positions. 

The Peace Corps does not maintain information on candidates not selected for a position. 
Additionally, the identities of persons who apply but are not selected for federal government 
employment may be protected pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6, 5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(6), because the 
individuals' right to privacy outweighs the general public's interest in seeing personal 
information. The Peace Corps only maintains personnel records of current employees or 
separated employees for 90 days after service. We located 96 pages of responsive documents. 
After careful review, 38 pages were redacted pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6. Federal 
employees' home addresses, telephone numbers, social security numbers and other personal 
information are exempt from disclosure. Pursuant to Exemption 6, Federal civilian employees 
have a protectable privacy interest in purely personal details that do not shed light on agency 
ftmctions. The 96 pages are enclosed herein. 

You may appeal the denial of information within 20 calendar days from your receipt of this 
letter. The appeal should be sent to Earl Yates, Associated Director - Management, Peace Corps 
1111 20th Street, NW - Washington, DC 20526. Both the appeal and envelope should be clearly 
marked "FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT APPEAL." 

Paul D. Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20526 

1.800.424.8580 • www.peacecorps.gov 



FOIA Request No. 10-149 
Page Two 

If you have questions regarding this response, please feel free to contact me at (202) 692-1236 or 
foia@peacecoms.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 
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FOIA NO. 10-153 



August 18, 20 I 0 

Re: FOIA Request No. 10-153 

Dear Ms. Mayorga: 

We are unable to provide you a final detennination on your request within the statutory time 
frame established by the FOIA. We anticipate providing a respond to you by 9/212010. 

If you agree to this extension, no reply is necessary. If we subsequently deny your request, you 
still have the right to file an administrative appeal. You may wish to consider limiting the scope 
of your request so that we can process it more quickly. If you want to limit your request, please 
submit a reply to this notification. 

If you have questions or concerns regarding this extension, please feel free to call Denora Miller, 
FOIA Officer at 202-692-1236 or by email at foiA@peacecoros.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

Paul D. Covenlell Peace Corps Headquarters 
11 t t 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20626 

1.800.424.8680 • www.peacecorps.gov 



)0-tS":J 

Miller, Denora 

From: FOIA 
Sent: i ...... • -· "' •• t • 

To: 
Subject: .~-- •• ;. ,. t 

Attachments: Response Letter 10-153.pdf; Impact of Peace Corps Service.pdf 

Please see attached. 



~Peace 
~Corps 

February 8, 2011 

Re: FOIARequest No. 10-153 

Dear Ms. Mayorga: 

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FO lA) request. 
Specifically, you request, "information regarding cultural sensitivity 
and awareness in development program evaluations." 

We located "The mpact of Peace Corps Service on Host Communities and Host 
Country Perceptions of Americans" (24 pages). This is the most responsive document 
available. No pages have been withheld. We are providing this at no cost to you. 

If you have questions regarding this response, please feel free to contact me at 
(202) 692-1236 or foia@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

Paul D. Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20526 

1.800.424.8580 • www.peacecorps.gov 



FOIA NO. 10-157 



JOURNALIST RUSSELL CAROLLO 

D. Miller 
Peace Corps 

July 27, 2010 

Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S. C. 552, I request 
access to and copies of all information for the past two years concerning: 
1)AII correspondence- including, but not limited to, emails and memos·· related 
in any way to services (paid or unpaid), counsel or advice provided by Google, its 
representatives, surrogates or subcontractors and/or discussions about the 
possibility to provide the same. 
2)AII FOIA requests related in any way to matters in Item No. 1 above. 
3)AII records of gifts, including (but not limited to) travel, provided by Google or 
its representatives, surrogates or subcontractors. 
4)AII records related to- not limited to- matters discussed in the attachment(s). 

Please justify each deletion separately by reference to specific exemptions of 
the Act, and release all reasonably segregable portions of otherwise exempt 
material. I, of course, reserve the right to appeal any decisions. 

I will only modify this request in writing - not via telephone. 
Include information contained in the material that otherwise would be 

considered non-responsive to the specific request. In other words, this request 
includes the entire documents containing this information, not just portions. 

Notify me prior to incurring more than $150 of expenses. The information is 
intended for publication that, as the fee waiver requires, is "likely to contribute 
significantly to public understanding of the operations or activities of the 
government." A number of projects about government operations written by me 
were published by numerous newspapers across the United States and in other 
countries. Those projects resulted in network news magazine shows on ABC, 
NBC, CBS and cable networks; Congressional hearings; federal legislation; 
policy changes; and numerous national awards, including three presented 
personally by U.S. Presidents Ford, Clinton and George W. Bush. I ask that you 
waive all fees. 

This information is of timely value, so please communicate questions by 
telephone rather than by mail. I look forward to your reply within 20 business 
days, as the statute requires. 

Thanks for your assistance 

Yours very truly, 

Russell Carollo, journalist 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

FOIA ......... : ... 
FOIA Acknowledgement 

:59 AM 
{b)lt,) 

Page 1 of1 

\u ~\S"+ 

This serves as an acknowledgement of your FOIA request. Your request has been assigned tracking number 
FOIA Request No. 10· 157 . You will receive a respond within 20 business days. If you have any questions, 
please feel free to contact us at EQ!A@J:.leacecoq:!s.go~.· 
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\0- \~~ 
From: FOIA 
Sent: 
To: 

PM 
f_h)(~J 

, ~ ! • I I , .!. 

Subject: I • I 

We are unable to provide you a final determination on your request within the statutory time frame established 
by the FOIA. We anticipate providing a respond to you by 9/7/2010. 
If you agree to this extension, no reply is necessary. If we subsequently deny your request, you still have the 
right to file an administrative appeal. You may wish to consider limiting the scope of your request so that we can 
process It more quickly. If you want to limit your request, please submit a reply to this notification. 
If you have questions or concerns regarding this extension, please feel free to call Denora Miller, FOIA Officer at 
202-692-1236 or by email at fola@peacecorps.gov. 
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FOIA NO. 10-161 



Kim Meenoch 

From: Will 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 

Saturday, July 
FOIA Request about lawsuits 

Subject: FOIA Request about lawsuits 

Dear FOIA Officer, 

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552). 
I am requesting the following information: 
From Peace Corps Headquarters: 

\0- \(QI 

(b)(t,J 

1) All Lawsuits against Peace Corps since 2000 please include summaries with Information about the plaintiff 
and case proceedings. 
2) All Lawsuits related to Peace Corps failure to comply with FOIA statutes since 2000. 

An electronic fulfillment of this request would be ideal for both parties. You are welcome to contact me with any 
questions or concerns you might have in fulfilling this request. Please let me know if the charges exceed $100 
before continuing. 

Thank you, 

Will Dickinson 

1 
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\'0-- Ha \ 
From: FOIA 
Sent: 
To: 

{ b)({,j 
Subject: FOIA Acknowledgement 

This serves as an acknowledgement of your FOIA request. Your request has been assigned tracking number 
FOIA Request No. 10- 161 . You will receive a respond within 20 business days. If you have any questions, 
please feel free to contact us at fOIA@M~g!cor~gov. 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

FOIA 
Monday, August 30, 2010 12:26 PM 
'Will Dickinson• 
FOIA Request No. 10.161 

Page 1oft 

l·D- f(,l 

We are unable to provide you a final determination on your request within the statutory time frame established 
by the FOIA. We anticipate providing a respond to you by 9/13/10. 
If you agree to this extension, no reply is necessary. If we subsequently deny your request, you still have the 
right to file an administrative appeal. You may wish to consider limiting the scope of your request so that we can 
process It more quickly. If you want to limit your request, please submit a reply to this notification. 
If you have questions or concerns regarding this extension, please feel free to call me at 202-692-1236 or by 
email at foia@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 
Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 
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Millar Danora 

From: Will Dickinson 
Posted At: Monday, October 2010 
Conversation: Appeal FOIA 10-161 
Posted To: FY 11 Requests Received 

Subject: Appeal FOIA 10-161 

Dear FOIA officer, 

This is an appeal under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552. 

It has been WELL over 20 business days since my request was received by your agency on August 3rd 2010. 
This period clearly exceeds the 20 days provided by the statute, thus I deem my request denied. A copy of my 
correspondence and the email form shoWing receipt by your office with be forwarded. 

The information which I have requested is clearly releasable under FOIA and in my opinion, may not validly be 
protected by any of the Act's exemptions. I trust that upon re-consideration, you will reverse the decision 
denying me access to this material and grant my original request. 

As I have made this request in the capacity of a (scholar/news service/interested member of public/etc) and this 
information is of timely value, I would appreciate your expediting the consideration of my appeal in every way 
possible. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Regards, 

Will Dickinson 

/ 
/ 



Miller Denora 

From: 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 
Posted To: 

Subject: 

Dear FOIA officeJ 

Will Dickinson 
Monday, Nn'Mm'"'""' 
Appeal FOIA 10.161 
FY 11 Requests Received 

Re: Appeal FOIA 10-161 

lO .. (b/ 

) 

Could you please alert me to whether a case appeal number as been assigned and what that 
number is. 
RegardsJ 
Will Dickinson 

On MonJ Oct 25J 2010 at 2:23 PMJ Will Dickinson <william.c.dickinson@gmail.com> wrote: 
> Dear FOIA officer, 
> 
> This is an appeal under the Freedom of Information ActJ 5 U.S.C. § 552. 
> 
> It has been WELL over 20 business days since my request was received 
>by your agency'on August 3rd 2010. This period clearly exceeds the 20 
> days provided by the statuteJ thus I deem my request denied. A copy of 
> my correspondence and the email form showing receipt by your office with be forwarded. 
> 
> The information which I have requested is clearly releasable under 
> FOIA and in my opinionJ may not validly be protected by any of the ActJs exemptions. 
> I trust that upon re-considerationJ you will reverse the decision 
> denying me access to this material and grant my original request. 
> 
> As I have made this request in the capacity of a (scholar/news 
> service/interested member of public/etc) and this information is of 
> timely valueJ I would appreciate your expediting the consideration of 
> my appeal in every way possible. 
> 
> Thank you for your assistance. 
> 
> RegardsJ 
> 
> Will Dickinson 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Mr. Dickinson: 

FOIA 
Frlday1 November 26, 2010 6:00 PM 
Will Dickinson 
FOIA 10~161 

Pagel of 1 

,o .. [ljtl 

lbis is in response to your Freedom of Infonnation Act (FOIA) request. Specifically. you request, "1) 
All Lawsuits against Peace Corps since 2000 please include summaries with infonnation about the 
plaintiff and case proceedings. 2) All Lawsuits related to Peace Corps failure to comply with FOIA 
statutes since 2000." 

Your request involves a uvoluminous" amount of records which must be located, compiled, and 
reviewed. While the search for records began in August 2010, it has been detennined that the search 
process could continue for several more weeks. Time will be needed to complete the review process of 
each document. When there is a need to search for, collect, and examine a voluminous amount of 
records the agency must allow the requester an opportunity to modifY his or her request, or to arrange 
for an alternative timeframe for completion of the agency's processing. 

If you decide not modifY your request, please know that it is anticipated that it will take another eight 
weeks to process your request. If you have questions regarding this response, please feel free to contact 
me at (202) 692-1236 or fgia@peacecorps.g_o_y. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

file:/1\\pcfs\agency folders\M\M\FOIA_Privacy\FOIA\FOIA Requests 2010\FOIA 10-161\... 2/14/2011 



Miller, Denora 

From: 
Posted At: 
Conversatfon: 
Posted To: 

Subject: 

Ms. Miller 

Will Dickinson 
Thursday, 
FOIA 10~161 
FY 11 Requests Received 

Re: FOIA 1~161 

I 0 ~ ( (p( 

This request is completely within the scope of what is releasable under FOIA • These 
documents and/or abstracts should be ready available in a table or summary format and that 
maybe provided prior to the delivery of the full request. Please describe this " 
alternative time frame for completion. " 
Regards 1 

Will Dickinson 

On Fri 1 Nov 261 2010 at 5:59 PM, FOIA <FOIA@peacecorps.gov> wrote: 
> Dear Mr. Dickinson: 
> 
> 
) 

> This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request. 
> Specifically, you request, "1) All Lawsuits against Peace· Corps since 
> 2000 please include summaries with information about the plaintiff and 
>·case proceedings. 2) All Lawsuits related to Peace Corps failure to 
> comply with FOIA statutes since 2000.'' 
> 
> 
) 

> Your request involves a "voluminous" amount of records which must be 
> located, compiled, and reviewed. While the search for records began 
> in August 2010, it has been determined that the search process could 
> continue for several more weeks. Time will be needed to complete the 
> review process of each document. When there is a need to search for, 
> collect, and examine a voluminous amount of records the agency must 
> allow the requester an opportunity to modify his or her request, or to 
> arrange for an alternative timeframe for completion of the agency's processing. 
> 
> 
> 
> If you decide not modify your request, please know that it is 
> anticipated that it will take another eight weeks to process your 
> request. If you have questions regarding this response, please feel 
> free to contact me at (202) 
> 692·1236 or foia@peacecorps.gov. 
> 
> 
> 
> Sincerely, 
> 
) 

> 
> Denora Miller 
> 

1 
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From: FOIA GROUP [fola@lfola.com) 
Posted At: Thursday, September 23, 2010 11:09 AM 
Conversation: 
Posted To: 

New 2010 FOIA Request for Contractor Performance Data (CPS) [Your data Is held by CPS - see bottom of em alii 
FOIA 

SubJect: RE: New 2010 FOIA Request for Contractor Performance Data (CPSI(Your data Is held by CPS- see bottom of email) 

Hi attached Is the 001 release letter, complete release. Thanks 

Jeff 

From: FOIA GROUP 
sent: Wednesday, September 22, 2010 6:27PM 
To: FOIA GROUP; 'fola@ftc.gov'; 'foia@exlm.gov'; 'folaofflcer@tca.gov'; 'efola@fdlc.gov'; ,acqli_caldwel@ustr.gov'; 'andrewt@dnfsb.gov'; 
'FOIASubmiSiSion$\llldlr.gov'; •cpsc-fola@cpsc.gov'; 'fola\llleeOC.gov'; 'mspb@mspb.gov'; 'fola@ncua.gov'; 'fola@opm.gov'; 'fola@nrc.gov'; 
'fola@peacecorps.gov'; 'lnfo@oplc.gov'; 'fola@sba.gov'; 'fola@tva.gov' 
Subject: RE: New 2010 FOIA Request ror Contractor Performance Data (CPS) [Your data Is held by CPS • see bottom of emal] 

Hello All, just an fyl, DOl confirmed that placed the CD In the mall to us today with all CPAR data sousht (other agencies already disclosed). Hope this 
helps your analysis when dlscusslns with DOJ and OGIS. Three other asenctes Indicated the material will also be forthcornlns. Let me know If you 
have any questions. Thanlts 

Jeff 

From: FOIA GROUP 
sent: Sunday, Sepb!mber 12, 20108:53 PM 
To: 'fola@ftc.gov'; 'fola@exlm.gov'; 'folaofflcer@fca.gov'; 'efola@fdlc.gov'; 1acqul_caldwell@ustr.gov'; 'andrewt@dnfsb.gov'; 
'FOIASubmlssionsOdlr.gov'; 'qlSC·fola@cpsc.gov'; 'fola@eeoc.gov'; 'mspb@mspb.gov'; Tola@ncua.gov'; 'fola@opm.gov'; 'fola@nrc.gov'; 
'fola@peacecorps.gov'; 'lnfo@oplc.gov'; 'fola@Sba.gov'; 'fola@tva.gov' 
Subject: RE: New 2010 FOIA Request ror Contractor Performance Data (CPS) [Your data Is held bv CPS - see bottom of email] 

Please note - thL' requat is IHI.fed on Fecent Admlnl.ftrtr.tloll guidance on tiYlllspurenr:y - (we are seeking the ussLftonce of OGIS to 
mmlale*) 

Good morning, under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request an electronic 
copy of the following documents identified to your agency {including all sub-level component agency(s) 
and contracting office locations) and the Contractor Performance System {"CPS") (/l.e.ference: 
http://cos.odnihgov) : 

1) All Final Contractor Performance Rating Reports (*segregated) for the most recently available 3 
year period. Please note the following: 

a. We SEEK the final ratings contained in each report {See Example 1, below) 

b. We do NOT seek the report narrative or comments 

c. We do NOT seek any performance ratings on any classified awards {e.g. TSI, TS, ect.) 

d. Finally, we SEEK this data in electronic database format {as allowed in accordance with the 
EFOIA) with all data fields excluding only the narrative comments section. For an example of 
what we have been receiving from other agencies (See Example 2, below) 

e. For purposes of developing a complete agency FOIA administrative record for appeal and eventual 
litigation we ask that your agency provide thorough consideration to the fact that {1) State agencies 
release contractor performance reports; {2) federal agencies are releasing the data, as illustrated 
below, WITHOUT·any negative consequences to the procurement process; {3) the CPS System 
Policy & Legal guidance noted on the web system is dated May 14, 1996, and inconsistent with 
OBAMA policy; {4) the CPS data we seek is part of a final agency decision; {5) President 
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Obama's initiative toward transparency dictates full disclosure of the date we seek; 

f. Also, we are currently surveying members of Congress for their position on the disclosure of 
contractor performance ratings, and will provide to you upon request. 

g. Copies of our request and supporting documentation are being forwarded to the Office of 
Secretary and General Counsel. 

Please respond, or direct any questions to me by email Gstachewicz@foia.com). I agree to pay 
reasonable processing fees, however, please contact me for authorization if these fees exceed $55.00. 
Thanks, JeffStachewicz, Counsel c/o FOIA Group, Inc., P.O. Box 368, Depew, New York, 14043 Tel: 
(716) 608-0800, ext 502, FB?C: (716) 608-7608. 
-·--------------------------------·-----

Example 1 

Ratings 

Summartt.e contractor performance and check tha number which corralf!OIIcls to the ratln& for each ratlna catepry {See flttoched Rflflnr 
Guidelines). 

Quality of Product or Service 
D=Unsatlsfactory _1•Poor _2.•Falr 3•Good _4-EJCCellent _s-outstandlna 
G~r~~emment Comments for Quality of Product or Service (ZOOO chlracters maximum): 

Timeliness of Performance 
l)o.Unsatlsfactory ,1•Poor 2=Falr _Mood .4-Exc:allent 
G~r~~~mment Commenu for Timeliness of Performance (2000charac:ters maximum): 

11u$1ness Relations 
PaUnsetlsfactory _l.,Poor .2•Falr _!•Good _4oobcellent _s-outstandln& 
Government Commenu for Business Relations (2.000 characters maximum): 

Example2 

SAMPI.Ii- .4CENCIES RESPONDING W/111 THE FOUOWING P.4ST PBRFORJIANCE SUMJitUJlf 

Contract Ewlulltlon Period '-I ~ Qllllky 1'1maiiMa llllce/c:.t 
Cen'ler 

Numblr ""' ..... Period End Dalllll'l 
Type llldrq ..... lltldoll 

HQ NNH04CC350 Rnal 2/J/2fKJIJ J/3J/2WJ 
EANSTANO 17,775,4117 Flqcff'r!'- .. .. 
~OUNGI..lP 4 

TECOlOTE I Firm Find 
HQ NNH04C070 Flnll 3/6/2007 3/2l/2f#J RES=CH. l,f/00,000 Price 

5 5 5 

Other 

5 

s 

···-------------------------------------------------.-----------------------------··-------------·-·-----------...-----------



In pll)dlldlan tin .. D-'* 1886. 

Dollgned, -IOpld. _l..,......_lly the N111 conlof lorln-11011 r-.1110gy (CIT)..- 1111 Qolldl-- _...,.,1p of 
lMOIIIce of h:qii!Wan IIIII IJ>tiii!OIII"""'''fIIOII (OAUI), Oillcoofllo~. NIH. 

IIUI'P"'10aoqu-ICIIvlllotln .. tfty-atllla..,100ftnlgn-10. -lftiOVIIudl>lllti'Ddl ... -"1-1 
~; 

,----------·---··-·--·------ r---··-·-·-'-------·' ....... ··-
• Agency for International 

• Department of Health and Development 
Human Services • Environmental Protection Agency 

• Department of Agriculture • Federal Emergency Management 
• Department ofTreasury Agency 
• Department of Commerce • General Sen~lces Administration 
• Department of Justice • Department of Transportation 
• Department of Energy • Department of State 
• Department of Interior • Export-Import Bank and the 
• Department of Labor Architect of the capital 

• Federal Trade Commission 
• National Labor Relations Board I 
• u.s. Gover~~ent P~~-~_! O_!!J~ 

• Department of Veterans Affairs 
• Social Security Administration 

llut>I>Odl-•anR•-""' andDe .. ~.ADP.A&e,can•-·•nd-andlluflllll'""""-· NII1CPS 
can.-nF""" --llyCMC lbr uaoorCP& -In llooollloSF 1<120. 

~~p~ ... llnlctunt: ___ .,.,,. __ ~«4.6(1111nl ..... 

---·ppllcllllon-·lhai!Um., 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

FOIA 
Tuesday, February 01, 20116:47 PM 
FOIAGROUP 
FOIA 10-188 

Page 1 of 1 

\o-\B€> 

The search for responsive documents has not been completed. Additional time is needed to complete this 
process. I will provide you an anticipated date of completion with one by Friday, February 4, 2011. 

If you agree to this extension and your request is subsequently denied, you will still have the right to file an 
administrative appeaL I will continue to process your request and hope to make the infonnation available as 
quickly as possible. If you have questions or concerns, please feel free to call me at 202-692-1236 or by email at 
foia@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 
Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

file:I/S:\M\M\FOIA_Privacy\FOIA\FOIA Requests 2011\FOIA Congressional Request\Pe... 2/11/2011 



FOIA NO. 11-007 



From: 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 
Posted To: 

Subjed: 

., 

......... *' 
Margaret Fylst 
Wednesday, 0 
Extension statistics 
FOIA 

Extension statistics 

To whom it may concern, 

Pagel of I 

\ \ - crt>::l 

I was wondering how I could obtain the information on the percentage ofPCVs that extend for I full 
year world wide. I would also like the percentage of Senegal PCV s that extend for 1 full year if possible. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

"The end of a matter is better than its beginning; patience is better than pride." 

file://S:\M\M\FOIA_Privacy\FOIA\FOIA Requests 2011\FOIA Congressional Request\Pe... 2/11/2011 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subjed: 

Hi Ms. Allgaier, 

Margaret Fyl 
Wednesday, January 26, 2011 6:02 PM 
Allgaier, Candice 
Re: FOIA Request No. 11.-007 

(b){(,J 

Yes I would still be interested in these percentage numbers. Thank you for your help. 

Margaret Fy lstra 

On Tue, Jan 25, 2011 at 9:36PM, Allgaier, Candice <callgaier@peacecorps.gov> wrote: 
Ms. Fylstra, 

Pagel of l 

\\- D'D::l-

I am writing about the request made under the Freedom of Infonnation Act which you submitted on 
October 6, 2010. You ask for the percentage ofPCVs extending service for l year, not only for Senegal 
but also for all countries with PCV s. 

Time has passed; thank you for your patience. Will you please confirm that you still want the 
infonnation? If you do, please confirm that you are seeking information for the most recent year. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Candice Allgaier 
Specialist - FOINP A 

"The end of a matter is better than its beginning; patience is better than pride." 

file:/18:\M\M\FOIA_Privacy\FOIA\FOIA Requests 2011 \FOIA 11-007\ll-007 - email fro... 2/11/2011 



FOIA NO. 11-029 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Ms. Miller, 

~ t • I t ' ' y, 
Miller, Denora 
Fw: Need Assistance 

Page 1 of2 

\ \- 'Dl. q 

I sent the e-mail below to Peace Corps, Cameroon desk, and I was referred to your office. I am doing a book on 
Peace Corps in Cameroon, and I am asking for Country director reports, Project Status Reports, Training status 
Reports, correspondence between Cameroon and Peace Corps Washington, and other relevant documents. This 
information will be used solely for research purposes. Please, let me know what I need to do to submit a Freedom 
of Information Act Request. Thanks. 

Julius A. Amin, Ph.D 
Professor and Chair 
Department of History 
The Uni:vArgitv 

out of relative obscurity discover its mission, fulfill it or betray it." Frantz Fanon 

-Forwarded by Julius A Arnln/A&S/FacStaff/UDayton on 1011212010 09:44AM--

From: "Datt, Kelly" <kdatvepeacecorps.gov> 

To: <,!yllu~Amln@notes.u~on-8.11!!> 

Date: 10/1212010 09:38AM 

Subject: RE: Need Astllllfance 

Hi Julius, 

It turns out that you will need to submit a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request. I forwarded your e-mail on to 
De nora Miller, Peace Corps' FOIA/Privacy Act Officer and asked her to get In touch with you. Her contact Is 
!!ml~~ps.gov or 202·692·1236. 

Thanks, 
Kelly 

sent: 
To: Daly, Kelly 
SUbject: Fw: Need Assistance 

Dear Kelly, I sent this e-mail, and it came back stating that Ryan is out of the office, so I am forwarding it to you. 
Thanks. 

Julius A. Amin, Ph.D 
Professor and Chair 
Department of History 

file://S:\M\M\FOIA_Privacy\FOIA\FOIA Requests 2011\FOlA Congressional Request\Pe... 211112011 
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out of relative obscurity disCOVer its mission, fulfill it or betray it" Frantz Fanon 

- ForwaRied by JullusAAmlntA&SJFacStaff.IUDayton on 10/07/2010 11:14 AM-

From: Julus A AmlniA&SIFacStaffiUDay1on . 

To: S£!41i@~1;t(~l:\ 
Cc: "Straallberger, Wlllam R"-(b }Ji) 
Date: 10/0712010 11:14 AM 

SubJect: Need Assistance 

Dear Ryan: 

I 
/ 

Page2 of2 

\ \- D1.-l:\ 

Good morning and hope you are well. 1 am writing to introduce to you a project I am working on, and to ask for 
your assistance. In 2012 Peace Corps will celebrate Its fiftieth anniversary of continuous service in Cameroon, 
and I am doing a book on Peace Corps services and presence in Cameroon. As you know, a project such as this 
is dependent on the assistance of a variety of people. Peace Corps Cameroon does generate annual Project 
Status Reports (PSR), and Training Status Reports (TSR), and I'll like to be able to have access to those 
documents. I trust there are other documents available there which may be relevant to the study. Could you 
advice on how I can have access to the Reports, and other relevant documents you may deem relevant to the 
project This information is solely for research purposes. · 

I am copying Bill Strassberger on this e-mail because twenty years ago he was very instrumental in helping me 
gain access to Peace Corps Annual Reports which were done on Cameroon. Those Reports were instrumental in 
doing my earlier book, The Peace Corps in Cameroon (The Kent State University Press, 1992). Thanks very 
much, and I look forward to hearing from you. 

Julius A. Amin, Ph.D 
Professor and Chair 
Department of History 
The University of Dayton, 
I- l(t 1 • t • • _..: 0 

I lb)l~) 
"Each generation must out of relative obscurity discover its mission, fulfill it or betray it." Frantz Fanon 
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From: FOIA 
Sent: 
To: 

•· •·u•·l II··~~ 

bj{lj 
Subject: RE: Request for data on Peace Corps volunteers who have served In Cameroon 

November 5, 2010 

Re: FOIA Request# 11-029 

Dear Ms. Hines: 

This serves as an acknowledgement of your request under the Freedom of Infonnation Act, 5 U.S.C. 
§552, which has been assigned tracking number FOIA 11-029. We will respond within 20 business days 
as is required by the FOIA statute. Please contact us with any questions at FOIA@peacecor,ps.gov. 
Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

FOIA/Privacy Administrative Assistant 

---------
{6){4,J 

Posted To: FOIA 
Conversation: Request for data on Peace Corps volunteers who have served In cameroon 
Subject: Request for data on Peace Corps volunteers who have served In Cameroon 

Good evening. This is in addition to my previous request. I am looking for basic factual information on the Peace 
Corps volunteers who have served in Cameroon from inception to the present. Are there manuals with 
information on their names, gender, education, age, and race? In the early years Peace Corps had manuals with 
this information. I am submitting a request for this information. Do you have an idea about approximately how long 
it will take to process the request? Thanks. 

Julius A Amin, Ph.D 
Professor and Chair 
Department of History 
The University of Dayton, 
I. •• •• • • ..:•• !I 

tbJ/IJ 
"Each generation must out of relative obscurity discover its mission, fulfill it or betray it." Frantz Fanon 
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From: FOIA 
Sent: 
To: {b)/~) 
Subject: FOIA Request No. 11-029 

Dr.Amln, 

This is an update concerning your request for "Country director reports, Project Status Reports, Training status 
Reports, correspondence between Cameroon and Peace Corps Washington, and other relevant documents." 

I'm waiting for an individual who is out of the office and will return on Monday. 1/10/11 to respond to an inquiry I 
have about the reports. This is concerning an internal matter that I'm required to do as part of the FOIA 
administrative process. As the delay has been mostly due to my failure to effectively monitor your requests, I 
believe this should be the last delay. I will contact you again on Monday. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

file://S:\M\M\FOIA_Privacy\FOIA\FOIA Requests 2011\FOIA Congressional Request\Pe... 211112011 



FOIA NO. 11-030 



From: 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 
Posted To: 

Subject: 

Page 1 of l 

l \- D30 

Request for data on Peace Corps volunteers who have served in Cameroon 
FOIA 

Request for data on Peace Corps volunteers who have served in cameroon 

Good evening. This is In addition to my previous request. 1 am looking for basic factual information on the Peace 
Corps volunteers who have served in Cameroon from Inception to the present. Are there manuals with 
information on their names, gender, education, age, and race? In the early years Peace Corps had manuals with 
this Information. I am submitting a request for this Information. Do you have an idea about approximately how long 
It will take to process the request? Thanks. 

Julius A. Amin, Ph.D 
Professor and Chair 
Department of History 
The University of Dayton, .......... ~· 

g • of relative obscurity discover its mission, fulfill it or betray it." Frantz Fanon 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dr.Amin, 

FOIA 

(b]llt) 

Page 1 ofl 

\ \- O:)o 

This is an update concerning your request for "Country director reports, Project Status Reports, Training status 
Reports, correspondence between Cameroon and Peace Corps Washington, and other relevant documents." 

I'm waiting for an individual who is out of the office and will return on Monday, 1/10/11 to respond to an inquiry I 
have about the reports. This is concerning an internal matter that I'm required to do as part of the FOIA 
administrative process. As the delay has been mostly due to my failure to effectively monitor your requests, I 
believe this should be the last delay. I will contact you again on Monday. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

file://S:\M\M\FOIA_Privacy\FOIA\FOIA Requests 2011\FOIA Congressional Request\Pe... 2/1112011 
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From: FOIA 
Sent: • • • A I .. • ~ j 

To: 
Subject: I • I I 

Dr. Amin, 

This is an update on your request for "Basic factual information on the Peace Corps volunteers who have served 
in Cameroon from inception to the present. Are there manuals with information on their names, gender, 
education, age, and race? In the early years Peace Corps had manuals with this information." 

I need to meet with the office who maintains this type information. They responded to my initial inquiry and I need 
to follow up. If you haven't already, you might want to look at the information on www. peacecorps.gov/open. The 
latest statistical information concerning volunteers is located under Raw Data Sets. Additionally, the (1962-
2011) are also available on the website. The Congressional Budget Justifications have limited statistical 
information that may be helpful. 

I will contact you again on Monday. 

Sincerely, 
Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

file://S:\M\M\FOIA_Privacy\FOIA\FOIA Requests 2011 \FOIA Congressional Request\Pe... 2/1112011 



FOIA NO. 11-034 



From: 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 
Posted To: 

Pagel of l 

\ '- D~lf 
b)(t,j 

• ~ • I I I • I • y, I M 
Request for data on Peace Corps volunteers who have served in Cameroon 
FOIA 

Subject: Request for data on Peace Corps volunteers who have served In Cameroon 

Good evening. This is in addition to my previous request. 1 am looking for basic factual information on the Peace 
Corps volunteers who have served in Cameroon from inception to the present. Are there manuals with 
information on their names, gender, education, age, and race? In the early years Peace Corps had manuals with 
this information. I am submitting a request for this Information. Do you have an idea about approximately how long 
It will take to process the request? Thanks. 

Julius A Amin, Ph.D 
Professor and Chair 
Department of History 
The University of Dayton, 
Dayton, Ohio 45469-1540 
Tel: (937) 229-2848 
Fax: (937) 229-4400 
"Each generation must out of relative obscurity discover its mission, fulfill it or betray it." Frantz Fanon 
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~Peace 
~Corps 

February 8, 2011 

Professor and Chair 
Department of History 
The University of Dayton 
Dayton, Ohio 45469-1540 

Re: FOIA Request No.: 11-034 

Dear Dr. Amin: 

This is in response to your Freedom oflnformation Act (FOIA) request. Specifically, 
you request, "Basic facrual information on the Peace Corps volunteers who have served 
in Cameroon from inception to the present. Are there manuals with information on their 
names, gender, education, age, and race? In the early years Peace Corps had manuals 
with this information." 

Attached please find the Post Demographic Report- Cameroon (1 page). This is the most 
responsive information available. No pages have been withheld. We are providing this 
at no cost to you. 

If you have questions concerning this response, please feel free to call me direct at 
(202) 692-1904 or via email at foia@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Candie Allgaier 
FOIA Specialist 

Paul D. Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20526 

1.800.424.8580 • www.peacecorps.gov 



FOIA NO. 11-035 



From: 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 
Posted To: 

Subject: 

Wednesday, Novem 
FOIA Request 
FOIA 

FOIA Request 

Page 1oft 

l~) \ l-D3S 

My apology that I am sending in several requests in rapid succession. I am also requesting through FOIA the 
following: correspondence between in-country Peace Corps director in Cameroon and Peace Corps 
administration in washington D.C on issues dealing with volunteer performance, evaluation, early termination of 
service, and end of service/exit meetings. Given that this study is about the entire period the Peace Corps has 
been in Cameroon, I'm looking for the information for the period from 1962 to 2010. 

I also need the evaluation of the Peace Corps in-country director by the administration in Washington D.C., and 
the job description of the in-country director. Thanks 

Julius A. Amin, Ph.D 
Professor and Chair 
Department of History 
The University of Dayton, 

Ohio 540 

(~(b) 
out of relative obscurity discover its mission, fulfill it or betray it." Frantz Fanon 
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~Peace 
~COipS 

Julius A. Amin, Ph.D 
Department of History 

Re: FOIA Request No.: 11-03f ~ 

Dear Dr. Amin: 

This is an interim response to your Freedom oflnfonnation Act (FOIA) request. 
Specifically, you request, "correspondence between in-country Peace Corps director in 
Cameroon and Peace Corps administration in Washington D.C on issues dealing with 
volunteer perfonnance, evaluation, early tennination of service, and end of service/exit 
meetings. Given that this study is about the entire period the Peace Corps has been in 
Cameroon, I'm looking for the infonnation for the period from 1962 to 2010. I also need 
the evaluation of the Peace Corps in-country director by the administration in · 
Washington D.C., and the job description of the in-country director." 

Attached please find the current country director position description (4 pages) as 
requested. No pages have been withheld. We are still processing the remaining portion 
of your request and will provide another response by December 21,2010. 

If you have questions, please feel free to call me at (202) 692-1236 or by email at 
foia@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

Paul D. Coverdell Peace Corps Headquarters 
1111 20th Street NW • Washington, DC 20526 

1.800.424.8580 • www.peacecorps.gov 



Miller, Denora 

From: FOIA 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dr. Am in, 

Thank you. I am focusing on your requests right now ... 

Posted To: FOIA 
Conversation: FOIA Request 11-Q35 
SUbject: RE: FOIA Request 11-Q35 

This is a reminder of my request. I look forward to hearing from you. Thanks. 

Julius A. Amin, Ph.D 
Professor and Chair 
Department of History 
The University of Dayton, 

1540 

(h)( to\ 

{h)ft,) 

of relative obscurity discover Its mission, fulfill it or betray it." Frantz Fanon 

~~=---lbJ(t,) 
Subject: RE: FOIA Request 11..035 

We are unable to provide you a final determination on your request within the 20 working.day 
statutory time frame established by the FOIA. We need additional time to collect the records you 
requested from another post. We anticipate providing a response to you by December 21. 
If you agree to this extension, no reply is necessary. If we subsequently deny your request, you still 
have the right to file an administrative appeal. You may wish to consider limiting the scope of your 
request so that we can process it more quickly. If you want to limit your request, please submit a reply 
to this notification. 

If you do not agree to an extension beyond the statutory period, and do not want to modify the scope 
of your request, you may file suit. You may file suit in the U.S. District Court where you reside or 
have your principal place of business, where the records are located, or in the District of Columbia. 
We trust this is of assistance to you. If you have questions or concerns regarding the material, 
contact us via email at foia@peacecorps.gov. 

Sincerely, 
1 



Miller Denora 

From: FOIA 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dr. Amin, 

I should receive information by 1/14. I'll contact you again on 1/J:4. 

Sincerely, 
Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

From: 
Posted 
Posted To: FOIA 
Conversation: FOIA 11-035 
Subject: Re: FOIA 11-035 

HI Denora, I look forward to hearing from you. Thanks. 

Julius A. Amin, Ph.D 
Professor and Chair 
Department of History 
The University of Dayton, 

1540 

{b)(~ 
generation must out of relative obscurity discover its mission, fulfill it or betray it." Frantz Fanon 

~~~m: ~- b)£4!' Date:~ 7J 
Subject: FOIA 11-G35 

Dr. Amln, 

I had to resend my tracking sheets for "correspondence between In-country Peace Corps director In Cameroon and Peace 
Corps administration in Washington D.C on issues dealing with volunteer performance, evaluation, ~rly termination of 
service, and end of service/exit meetings. • 1 did not get an acceptable response which as I mentioned previously, is due 
to my failure to effectively monitor your requests. 1 expect the appropriate office to respond promptly. 

I will update you again on Monday. In each of your requests. if I cannot provide all the responsive documents next week, 
I will start providing you interim responses and documents when possible. 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 

1 
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From: FOIA 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dr. Amin, 

I am writing to provide you with direct contact information. It Is possible to reach me by email or by telephone 
(202-692-1904). Thank you for your patience. 

Candice Allgaier 
FOIA/PA Specialist 
Peace Corps 
1111-20th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20526 
(RPCV, China 2007-2010) 

POS:ted At: Thursday, February 03, 201110:05 AM 
Posted To: FOIA 
Conversation: FOIA 11-029 
SUbject: Re: FOIA 11·029 

Hi Denora, could you forward this e-mail to Candice. WHen we spoke I didn't take her e-mail address or phOne 
number. I am writing to check on how things are going with my requests specifically to verify if more stuff has 
been reviewed for declassification. Thanks. 

Julius A Amin, Ph.D 
Professor and Chair 
Department of History 
The University of Dayton, 
1 ...... ., .•• .../.. 

I (b)lt,) 
g t of relative obscurity discover its mission, fulfill it or betray it." FranlZ Fanon 

From: F • (f_J- t ~ ~ ... tot I ! > 

To: 

Date: 01/22/2011 08:15AM 

lb){(,) 

Subjec1: FOIA 11-029 .. 

or. Amln, 

Please see attached. This is another interim response. 1 want to call you Monday to discuss the progress of your other 
requests and to Introduce you to the new FOIA Specialist. I'm going to reassign your requests to her In hopes of speeding 
up this process. Please let me know the best time to reach you between the hours of (9:30a.m. and 4:30p.m.). 

file://S:\M\M\FOIA_Privacy\FOIA\FOIA Requests 2011 \FOIA Congressional Request\Pe... 2/1112011 
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l\-o~S 
Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer[ attachment "Project Status Reports -Cameroon (FY 2009).pdf' deleted by Julius A 
Amln/A&S/FacStaff/UDayton) [attachment "Project Status Reports- Cameroon (FY 2006).pdf' deleted by Julius A 
Amln/A&S/FacStaff/UDayton) [attachment "Project Status Reports- Cameroon (FY 2007).pdf" deleted by Julius A 
Amln/A&S/FacStaff/UDaytonJ [attachment "Project Status Reports- Cameroon (FY 2008}.pdr deleted by Julius A 
Amln/A&S/FacStaff/UDayton) 

•, ,. 

") /11 /')()11 



FOIA NO. 11-040 



OCtober 20, 2010 

Dear Freedom of Information I Open Recorda OffiCer: 

Pursuant to tne Fedefll Freedom or Information Act, 5 U.S. C. § 552. and all other applicable state and federal 
statutes. we request from your depar1menl/ agency (and all divisiol'l6 and agencies under your jurisdiction). all 
publicly available documents including, but not Rmlted to: 

• Any and an AICOI'ds of communil<ation (including but not limited to letters, written requelltl, reports. 
teiephone recorda, electronic communication, complaints, lnvesllgationa, viOlation and memos) between 
your departmetrt (and all divisions and agencies under your jurlsdk:lion) end the l'offowing individuals: 

1) Newton Leroy "Newt" Gingrich, or llis offices for the following dates: 
-1995-1999, wnen Gingrich was &peek of the United States House of Representatives 
-1989-1995, when Gingrich was United States House of Representatives Minority Whip "' 
-1979-1999, when Gingrich was a Member of the United States House of Representatives from Georgia's 6 
district 

2) Haley Reeves Barbour, or his otnces tor the l'ollowlng dates: 
·2009-Proent, when Barbour was Chairman of the Republican Governors Association 
·2003-Present, when Barbour was Governor of Mississippi 
·1997 -2003, when Barbour was a p.artner in the Washington-based law and lobbying firm of Barbour. Griffith and 
Rogers or (BG&R) 
·1993-1997, when Barbour was the Chairman of the Republican National Committee 
-1986-1992, when Barbour was a partner in the Washington-based law and lobbying firm of Barbour. Griffith and 
Rogers or (BG&R) 
-1985-1988, when Barbour was While Hoose Political Director for President Ronald Reagan 
-1984-Present. when Barbour was a !'epubllcan state commtttaeman for Mississippi 

• Any and au freedom of information requests filed with your department f agency (and all divisions and 
agencies under your jurisdk:tion) mentioning the aforementioned Mitchell Daniels. Piyush Jindal. Sarah 
Palin, Timothy Pawlenty, John Thune. Michael Huckabee or Willard Romney. 

• If this request would generate a substantial number of documents, we would prefer to have an index of 
the documents. Of course, this request tor an index does not preclude us from later requesting any or all 
ollhe documents Included in lhe Index. Addlltonslly. we request that the information we seek be 
provided, if poasible, 111 an electronic format via a personal computer disk or CD-ROM. 

We understand that there might be costs asSOCiated with this requesl We request a waiver of fees and ask for 
you to contact either of us by telephone before making copies if thiS request will be in excess of S2:.S. 

We would appreciate your communicating wilh us by emau at dncfoia@amail.com or by telephone at 202-412· 
4831, rather lhan by mail, if you have questions regarding this request If !Ill or any part of thiS request is denied, 
please Cile the specific exemption which you believe justifies your refusal to release the information and inform us 
of your agency's administrative appeal procedures available to me under the law. We look forward to your reply 
within 20 business days (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays). as the statute requires. 

Thank you tor your assistance in this matter. 

Please send all copies to; 
David Barr 
430 S Capitol Street SE 
Washington, DC 20003 

Since~~ 
NOV 82010 

David Barr 



11 ... olf0 
Page 1 of1 

From: Allgaier, Candice 
Sent: .. • • . I 12:52 PM 
To: (kl\{1,) 
Subject: FOIA 11-040 

Mr. Barr, 

This is a status update on your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request dated October 20, 
2010. Specifically, you request: 

1. Any and all records of communication between Peace Corps and Newton Leroy "Newt'' 
Gingrich or his offices for various dates and between Peace Corps and Haley Reeves 
Barbour or his offices for various dates: 

2. Any and all FOIA requests filed with Peace Corps which mention: Mitchell Daniels. 
Piyush Jindal, Sarah Palin, Timothy Pawlenty, John Thune. Michael Huckabee or 
Willard Romney; 

3. If the request generates a substantial number of documents, provide an index (with 
option for requesting documents) and provide information in electronic format. 

We are diligently working on your request and anticipate providing a response to you by 
February 11, 2011. If you agree to this extension, no reply is necessary. If we subsequently 
deny your request, you still have the right to file an administrative appeal. When there is a 
need for an agency to seek additional time, the agency must allow the requester an 
opportunity to modify his or her request, or to arrange for an alternative timeframe for 
completion of the agency's processing. 

You may wish to consider limiting the scope of your request so that we can process it more 
quickly. If you want to limit your request, please submit a reply to this notification. If you decide 
not modify your request, please note that we anticipate providing a response by February 11, 
2011. . 

If you have questions regarding this response, please feel free to contact me at 202-692-1904 
or foia@peacecorps.g ov. 

Candice Allgaier 
Specialist- FOIA/PA 
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FOIA NO. 11-043 



From: will Dickinson 
Posted At: Sunday, 
conversation: FOIA request 
Posted To: FOIA 

subject: FOIA request 

Dear FOIA officer, 

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 u.s.c. 552). 
I am requesting the following information: 
From Peace corps Headquarters: 

\\- D~ 3 

A current listing of Peace corps Political Appointees including the following 
information about each position: 
Location 
Title 
Name of Incumbent 
Type of Appt. 
Pay Plan Level, Grade, or Pay 
Tenure Expires 

An electronic fulfillment of this request would be ideal for both parties. You 
are welcome to contact me with any questions or concerns you might have in 
fulfilling this request. Please let me know if the charges exceed $100 before 
continuing. 

Thank you, 

Will Dickinson 
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Acknowledgement 11-043 
From: FOIA 
sent: Tuesday 1 November 23, 2010 9:35 AM 
To: 'Will D1ckinson' 
subject: RE: FOIA request 

November 23, 2010 

Re: FOIA Request # 11-043 

Dear Mr. Dickinson: 

l \- ot.t~ 

This serves as an acknowledgement of your request under the Freedom of 
Information Act, 5 u.s.c. §552, which has been assigned tracking number FOIA 
11-029. we will respond within 20 business days as 1s required by the FOIA 
statute. Please contact us with any questions at FOIA@peacecorps.gov. Thank 
you. 

sincerely, 

FOIA/Privacy Administrative Assistant 

-----original 
From: Will Dicki 
POsted At: sunday, 
conversation: FOIA request 
subject: FOIA request 

Dear FOIA officer, 

b}lW 

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 u.s.c. 552). 
I am requesting t~e following information: 
From Peace corps Headquarters: 

A current listing of Peace corps Political Appointees including the following 
infor~ation about each position: 
Locat1on 
Title 
Name of Incumbent 
Type of Appt. 
Pay Plan Level, Grade, or Pay 
Tenure expires 

An electronic fulfillment of this request would be ideal for both parties. vou 
are welcome to contact me with any questions or concerns you might have in 
fulf~11ing this request. Please let me know if the charges exceed $100 before 
cont1nu1ng. 

Thank you, 

Will Dickinson 

Page 1 



FOIA NO. 11-048 



From: 
Posted At: 
Conversation: 
Posted To: 

Subject: 

Good afternoon, 

Colin 
Wednesday, ovember 24, 2010 4:46PM 
Peace Corps Volunteer: Rene Cedric Courtway 
FOIA 

Peace Corps Volunteer: Rene Cedric Courtway 

Page 1 of2 

My Uncle Rene (on my mom's side of the family) died 17 June 1973 (age 25) at the old Walter Reed 
Army Hospital (which I think has since moved). He was serving in the Peace Corps in French Dahomey, 
Africa (today Ghana, I believe). He was "medical evacuated" from Benin (aka Dahomey) Africa, via 
Togo, to Gennany and to DC. He died three days later due to Disease-bacterial. On the day of 
evacuation, he had encephalitis, hepatosplenomegaly, and acute kidney failure. 

I'm looking for: 
1) Is there a memorial that has his name listed? 
2) A copy of a report of his death. 
3) A report that describes the project he was working on and the outcome of the project. 
4) What village did he live in and what towns/villages were in the area he served? 

Rene Cedric Courtway, SSN: 562 68 3780 

My Uncle Jon Courtway and I are both requesting this infonnation, but he lives in California. I'm a 
resident of DC. If it's easiest, I'll arrange to visit you at the Peace Corps Headquarters. 

Nicolette Fertakis, Volunteer Certification Specialist at Peace Corps, is able to provide an official Peace 
Corps Certification of Service, which will include the dates and country of service. For the other 
inquiries, she recommends I follow up with you at the FOIA (Freedom oflnfonnation Act) Office. 

Thank you in advance for your help. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Very Respectfully, 

. . : . . -

---... ----- Forwarded message ----------
From: Fertakis, Nicolette <n.fe..rtakis@p~acecorp~y> 
Date: Tue, Nov 23,2010 at 10:34 AM 
Su 
Th {~lW 

t ~ I ~ ~ tll I 1• • ,. 

Dear Colin, 

Thank you for your email. 

I can send an official Peace Corps Certification of Service, which will include the dates and country of 

file://S:\M\M\FOIA_Privacy\FOIA\FOIA Requests 2011\FOIA Congressional Request\Pe... 2/11/2011 
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\ l- oLk-1d 
service for your Uncle. Please feel free to send me a mailing address to send the official Peace Corps 
Certification of Service and I can mail it today. It sounds like a Description of Service would have not 
been written so unfortunately, we would not have that document. 

With regards to the other questions, please contact our FOIA (Freedom of Information Act) Office at 
foi3@peacecorps.gov to see what information would be available. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of additional assistance. 

Best, 
Nicolette 

CONFIDENTIAUTY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any altllehments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may 
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distn'bution is prohibited. If you are not ~e 
intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the original message. 

From: Colin 
Sent: Monday, 
To: VPS Certification SpeciaUst 
Subjeet: Rene Cedric Courtway 

Hi, 

Thank you for your voicemail today. 

My Uncle Rene (on my mom's side of the family) died 17 June 1973 (age 25) at the old Walter Reed 
Army Hospital (which I think has since moved). He was serving in the Peace Corps in French Dahomey, 
Africa (today Ghana, I believe). He was "medical evacuated" from Benin (aka Dahomey) Africa, via 
Togo, to Germany and to DC. He died three days later due to Disease-bacterial. On the day of 
evacuation, he had encephalitis, hepatosplenomegaly, and acute kidney failure. 

I'm looking for: 
1) Is there a memorial that has his name listed? 
2) A copy of a report of his death. " 
3) A report that describes the project he was working on and the outcome of the project. 
4) What village did he live in and what towns/villages were in the area he served? 

Rene Cedric Courtway, SSN: 

My Uncle Jon Courtway and I are both requesting this information, but he lives in California. I'm a 
resident of DC. If its easiest, I'll arrange to visit you at the Peace Corps Headquarters. 

Thank you in advance for your help. 

Very Respectfully, 

I I : • .. 
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FOIA NO. 11-049 



Dear FOIA Officer: 

This is a request under the Freedom oflnfonnation Act (S U.S.C. SS2). 

I request that a copy of the following documents be provided to me: documents that include the 
addresses and phone numbers of the nearest hospitals or clinics to Samne (Otuzco, .La Libertad), 
Peru that has been approved by the Peace Corps, documents that detail how far the hospital or 
clinic is to Samne, and documents that detail the type of health care providers that regularly staff 
the hospital or clinic. 

In order to help you determine my status for the purpose of assessing fees, you should know that 
I am a student from Princeton University, and that this request is made for the purpose of filling 
out the Assignment SOl Application for EWB (Engineers without Borders)-USA and not for 
commercial use. The purpose of the Assignment SOl Application is for the Application Review 
Committee of EWB-USA to assess whether the project that we propose to carry out in Princeton 
for the next five years is feasible. The documents that detail the nearest hospital or clinic will 
only be used to provide information to the review committee that there is an approved institution 
that students can contact in case there is a medical emergency during one of our trips. 

I request a waiver of fees for this request because disclosure of the requested information to me 
is in the interest of the students in Engineers without Borders at Princeton University, NJ. The 
information provided will solely be used to fill out Assignment SOl, which is the first step in 
establishing a new and approved project for EWB-Princeton. 

Sincerely, 

So YeonKim 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

FOIA 
Tuesday, November 30, 2010 9:10AM 
'So Veon Kim• 
RE: FOIA_Reply requested ASAP 

Re: FOIA Request 11-049 

Dear Ms. Kim: 

Page 1oft 

\ l-'DL\-fi 

November 30,2010 

This serves as an acknowledgement of your request under the Freedom oflnformation Acti 5 U.S.C. 
§552, which has been assigned tracking number FOIA 11-049. We will respond within 20 business days 
as is required by the FOIA statute. Please contact us with any questions at FOIA@peacecorps.aov. 
Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

FOIA!Privacy Administrative Assistant 

From: So Yeon Kim 
Posted At: Sunday, No\rem1oer 
Posted To: FOIA 
Conversation: FOIA_Reply requested ASAP 
SUbject: FOIA_Reply requested ASAP 

Dear FOIA Officer: 

Attached is an FOIA request. We would truly appreciate it if this request is read and answered as soon as 
possible since we are trying to meet an upcoming deadline of submitting a project approval application 
for Engineers without Borders (EWB). 

Best, 
So YeonKim 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Please see attachment. 

Candice Allgaier 
FOIAIPA Specialist 
Peace Corps 
1111-2oth Street NW 
Washington, DC 20526 
(RPCV, China 2007-2010) 

Page 1oft 

FOIA 

11·049 
11.049 -·response letter --02.08-ll.dot 
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Since 1961. 

February 8, 2011 

RE: FOIA No. 11-049 

Dear So Yeon Kim: 

This is in response to your Freedom of Infonnation Act (FOIA) request. Specifically, you 
request copies of any Peace Corps documents that related to or refer to "documents that include 
the- addresses and phone numbers of the nearest hospitals or clinics to Samne (Otuzco, La 
Libertad), Peru that has been approved by the Peace Corps, documents that detail how far the 
hospital or clinic is to Samne, and documents that detail the type of health care providers that 
regularly staff the hospital or clinic." 

After a thorough and diligent search of all appropriate offices within the Peace Corps, no records 
responsive to your request can be located. Although this does not constitute a denial because no 
records were found or withheld, you may appeal this detennination. You may appeal within 20 
calendar days from your receipt of this letter. The appeal should be sent to Earl Yates, Associate 
Director- Management, Peace Corps, 1111 20th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20526. Both 

·the appeal and envelope should be clearly marked "FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 
APPEAL." 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (202) 692-1904 or via email at 
foia@peacecoms.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Candice Allgaier 
FOWP A Specialist 



FOIA NO. 11-051 



\-D~ l 

subject: Questions and comments: FOIA 

The following "Questions and comments" message was generated from the Peace 
corps website to your attention: 

********************************************* 

Date: December 3, 2010 

From: ~l .\ 
Email:.iiiliililiiiM.bJ I,J 
state: 
Phone: 314 846 8732 

subject: FOIA 

FOIA maybe the resource necessary for obtaining the information, which I have 
been calling about, but not yet received. 

1991 to 1994 
us Peace Corps volunteer 
Poland 4 

This is not a request for certification or verification of information 
documentation. 

I have that information and requested added certification. 

I have applied for a career opportunity with an NGO in the community where I 
worked. 

My requested information: 

I would like a statement that provides or verifies the mission and objectives 
of the us Peace corps in Poland for our work in democratization and 
privatization, as this was a period of time in a region of the· world that 
underwent an economic and political transition from centralized socialism to a 
free-market system. 

I hope to obtain a statement that validates my work in democratization mission 
efforts. 

I I f I . , • 

********************************************* 
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From: 

Posted At: 
Conversation: 
Posted To: 

Subject: 

Dear FOIA Officer, 

Dan Jenkins (b){fi J 
.. .. 1 - I'• I I "' • f Monday, D , 

FOIA Request 20101014PEA001 resend ATTN: Oenore Miller 
FY 11 Requests ReceJved 

FOIA Request 20101014PEA001 resend ATTN: Denore Miller 

Page 1 of 1 

\ \-D~'2.-

This is aresubmission of a FOIA request sent to your agency on October 1, 2010. The following is the 
operative section of the FOIA request and the full, original request is attached to this email: 

All documents related to ''the several specific steps" that White House Chief of Staff Rahm Emanuel and 
White House Counsel to the President Bob Bauer Instructed your agency to take In a 16 March 2010 
memo to all agency and department heads. The memo Is available 
at http:l/www,whitehouse,gov/sltestdetaultlfiles/rss viewer/fola memo 3-16-10.pdf 

The "specific steps" that the memo Instructed your otnce to Implement include: 

1) "update[lng] all FOIA guidance and training materials to Include the principles articulated In the 
President's memorandum" and 

2) "assess(ing] whether you are devoting adequate resources to responding to FOIA requests promptly 
and cooperatively." 

Thank you for your efforts in processing this request. 

Best, 

Dan Jenkins 
Research Assistant 
The NatiQnal Security Archive 
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Miller Denora 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
SubJect: 

Mr. Jenkins, 

FOIA 
Thursday, January 06, 2011 11:43 AM 
Dan Jenkins 
RE: FOIA Request 11..()52 

We are unable to provide you a final determination on your request within the statutory time frame 
established by the FOIA. We need additional time to collect the records you requested from another 
post. We will provide a respond to you by Wednesday, January 12, 2010. 

If you agree to this extension, no reply is necessary. If we subsequently deny your request, you still 
have the right to file an administrative appeal. You may wish to consider limiting the scope of your 
request so that we can process it more quickly. If you want to limit your request, please submit a reply 
to this email. 

If you do not agree to an extension beyond the statutory period, and do not want to modify the scope 
of your request, you may file suit. You may file suit in the U.S. District Court where you reside or 
have your principal place of business, where the records are located, or in the District of Columbia. 

Sincerely, 

Denora Miller 
FOIA Officer 
(202)692-1236 

From: Dan Jenkins 
Posb!d At: Monday, 
Posted To: FY 11 Requests Received 
Conversation: FOIA Request 20101014PEA001 resend ATTN: Denore Miller 
SUbject: FOIA Request 20101014PEA001 resend ATTN: Denore Miller 

Dear FOIA Officer, 

This is a resubmission of a FOIA request sent to your agency on October l, 2010. The following is the 
operative section of the FOIA request and the full, original request is attached to this email: 

All documents related to "the several specific steps" that White House Chief of Staff Rahm Emanuel and White 
House Counsel to the President Bob Bauer Instructed your agency to take In a 16 March 2010 memo to all agency 
and department heads. The memo Is available 
at http://www.whltehouse.gov/sltes/defaultlflleslrss vlewerlfola memo 3-16-10.pdf 

The "specfflc steps" thaC the memo lnsCructed your office Co Implement Include: 

1) "update[lng] all FOIA guidance and training materials to Include the principles articulated In the President's 
memorandum" and 

2) "assess[lng] whether you are devoting adequate resources to responding to FOIA requests promptly and 
cooperatively." 



FOIA NO. 11-053 
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From: Mike Sheppard c0J (r.,) 
Posted At: Wednesday, December 08, 2010 8:28AM 

Conversation: FOIA Request 

Posted To: FY 11 Requests Received 

Subject: FOIA Request 

Dear FOIA Officer: 

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552). 

I request that a copy of the following documents be provided to me. 

1. Health of the Volunteer [2008, 2009, 2010] 
2. Safety of the Volunteer [2009, 2010] 
3. FY [2007, 2008, 2009, 2010] Quantitative Early Termination Report 
4. FY [2009, 2010] Early Termination Data Summary 
5. Office of Private Sector Initiatives; Year-End report: Fiscal Year [2009,2010] 
6. Peace Corps Partnership Program; Fiscal Year [2008,2009,2010] Annual Report 
7. Peace Corps Volunteer Close of Service Survey; (regional and world reports) FY [2009,2010] 
8. Reports and statistics about volunteers extending their service. Statistics I am looking for are percentages of 
volunteers that extend, how long the extension is, if they complete their extended service, and if they transfer to 
another country; among others. Reports showing yearly data would be optimal. 
9. List of all official reports completed by the Office of Inspector General, including title, date, and reference 
number 

I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $100. If you estimate that the fees will exceed this 
limit, please inform me first. An electronic fulfillment of this request would be ideal. 

Thank you, 
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From: 
Sent: 

To: 
Subject: 

FOIA 
Monday,~anuary 10, 2011 9:20·PI'A 
'Mike Sheppard' 
RE: FOIA Request 

Page 1 of2 

We are unable to provide you a final determination on your request within the 20 working-day 
statutory time frame established by the FOIA. We need additional time to collect the records 
you requested from another post. We anticipate providing a response to you by January 21. 
If you agree to this extension, no reply is necessary. If we subsequently deny your request, 
you still have the right to file an administrative appeal. You may wish to consider limiting the 
scope of your request so that we can process it more quickly. If you want to limit your request, 
please submit a reply to this notification. 

If you do not agree to an extension beyond the statutory period, and do not want to modify the 
scope of your request, you may file suit. You may file suit in the U.S. District Court where you 
reside or have your principal place of business, where the records are located, or in the District 
of Columbia. 

We trust this is of assistance to you. If you have questions or concerns regarding the material, 
contact us via email at foia@peacecorps.gov. 

From: Mike "n"''"'"'"'r,.... 
Posted At: Wednesday, December 08, 2010 8:28 AM 
Posted To: FY 11 Requests Received 
Conversation: FOIA Request 
Subject: FOIA Request 

Dear FOIA Officer: 

llllis is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552). 
~· j 

1 request that a copy of the following documents be provided to me. 

1. Health of the Volunteer [2008, 2009, 2010] 
2. Safety of the Volunteer [2009, 2010] 
3. FY [2007, 2008, 2009, 2010] Quantitative Early Termination Report 
4. FY [2009, 2010] Early Termination Data Summary 
5. Office of Private Sector Initiatives; Year-End report: Fiscal Year [2009,2010] 
6. Peace Corps Partnership Program; Fiscal Year [2008,2009,2010] Annual Report 
7. Peace Corps Volunteer Close of Service Survey; (regional and world reports) FY [2009,2010] 
8. Reports and statistics about volunteers extending their service. Statistics I am looking for are percentages of 
volunteers that extend, how long the extension is, if they complete their extended service, and if they transfer to 
another country; among others. Reports showing yearly data would be optimal. 
9. List of all official reports completed by the Office of Inspector General, including title, date, and reference 
number 

I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $100. If you estimate that the fees will exceed this 
limit, please inform me first. An electronic fulfillment of this request would be ideal. 
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Thank you, 

Mike Sheppard 
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From: 

Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
" 

FOIA 
Friday, December 17, 2010 5:42PM 
'Mike Sheppard' 
RE: FOIA Request 

Page 1 of 1 

This serves as an acknowledgement of your FOIA request. Your request has been assigned tracking 
number FOIA Request No. 11-153. You will receive a respond within 20 business days from the date 
you submitted your request. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at 
FQlA@p<;:~9_~9_QrpS.gQy. 

From: Mike £b)(!,) 
Posted At: Wednesday, December 08, 2010 8:28AM 
Posted To: FOIA 
Conversation: FOIA Request 
Subject: FOIA Request 

Dear FOIA Officer: 

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S. C. 552). 

I request that a copy of the following documents be provided to me. 

1. Health of the Volunteer [2008, 2009, 2010] 
2. Safety of the Volunteer [2009, 2010] 
3. FY [2007, 2008, 2009, 2010] Quantitative Early Termination Report 
4. FY [2009, 2010] Early Termination Data Summary 
5. Office of Private Sector Initiatives; Year-End report: Fiscal Year [2009,2010] 
6. Peace Corps Partnership Program; Fiscal Year [2008,2009,2010] Annual Report 
7. Peace Corps Volunteer Close of Service Survey; (regional and world reports) FY [2009,2010] 
8. Reports and statistics about volunteers extending their service. Statistics I am looking for are percentages of 
volunteers that extend, how long the extension is, if they complete their extended service, and if they transfer to 
another country; among others. Reports showing yearly data would be optimal. 
9. List of all official reports completed by the Office of Inspector General, including title, date, and reference 
number 

I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $100. If you estimate that the fees will exceed this 
limit, please inform me first. An electronic fulfillment of this request would be ideal. 

Thank you, 
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FY 2006 FOIA Log

Page 1 of 5 Pages

Date Received 
(b) Subject  ( c ) FOIA Case Number  (d)

Heidi Hanisko 23-Jan-06

Number of projected entry level hires for 2006 – specifically 
pertaining to college recruits and number of actual entry level 
hires completed for 2005 FOIA-06-024 Denial No records.

Jim Jouppi 18-Jan-06 A copy of a letter signed in 1974.  FOIA-06-025 Denial No records.

Jaclyn Stewart 02-Feb-03
Request copies of all FOIA requests made to Peace Corps from 
Janauary 1, 2005 to March 1, 2005 FOIA-06-026 partial (b)(6)

Shahrokh Firouzabadi 06-Feb-06 Documents regarding an individual FOIA-06-027 Grant No records.
Robert Bradley 03-Mar-06 Selection memo, resume of selected appl., rating scores FOIA-06-028 partial (b)(6)

Christina Liao 22-Feb-06
Access to and copies of a list of other requests regarding 
incidences of accusations of rape in the Peace Corps in 2005. FOIA-06-029 Denial No records.

Robert Thornhill 15-Feb-06
Documents relating to Vac. Announcements PC2-077w and 
PC2-215w, all including processing and selection. FOIA-06-030 partial (b)(6)

Natalie Pagoria 04-Apr-06 Documents regarding an individual FOIA-06-031 Denial Administratively closed

Tamara Shie 08-Mar-06

Documents on the number of PCVs in the Cook Islands, Fiji, 
Kiribati, Marshall Islands, Micronesia, Palau, Niue, Papua New 
Guinea, Samoa, Solomon Islands, Tonga, Tuvalu, and Vanuatu 
since beginning operation.Reasons why missions were closed 
for CI, MI, N. FOIA-06-032 partial (b)(6)

Sarah Fort 20-Mar-06

All and any grants, contracts and/or agreements that have been 
made through the Peace Corps in relation to PEPFAR since the 
creation of the plan in 2003 to the date on which this request is 
processed. FOIA-06-033 Grant

Harold Paine 27-Feb-06 A listing of Peace Corps credit card holders FOIA-06-034 Grant

James Kerrigan 20-Mar-06
FY2007 IT budget submission in response to OMB circular A-
11; Exhibit 53 & Exhibit 300 as it concrns IT projects FOIA-06-035 Denial Referral

Jennifer Squires 30-Mar-06 Documents regarding an individual FOIA-06-036 partial

Michael Pettitt 28-Mar-06

Any and all reports  & records regarding sexual assualt, 
attempted rape, rape or other physical or sexual attacks 
directed at PCVs in the Marshall Islands from 1962-1996 FOIA-06-037 Grant

Melinda Morris 08-Mar-06 Documents relating to an individual FOIA-06-038 Grant

Chad Yeaman 13-Mar-06
General Info. about Peace Corps.- to join, applications, 
positions, etc. FOIA-06-039 Grant

StatusRequester (a)



FY 2006 FOIA Log

Page 2 of 5 Pages

Date Received 
(b) Subject  ( c ) FOIA Case Number  (d) StatusRequester (a)

Leah Lample 24-Mar-06

Agency policy on use of intrauterine devices (IUDs) as 
contraception, any formal statement on programs promoting 
their use or provisions for obtaing them, and legislative history 
regarding IUDS in developing countries w/ programs supported 
by the US government. FOIA-06-040 Grant

Ramona Oliver 24-Mar-06 Referral from NARA re: declassification plan of Peace Corps. FOIA-06-041 Grant

Kaitlynn Connelly 17-Apr-06
A copy of Exhibit 300s for FY07 for programs whose unique 
project ID indicate a major IT investment. FOIA-06-042 Denial No records.

Christina Lennan 13-Apr-06

A list of Peace Corps (i.e. Federal) employees who are at the 
GS7 grade and above, located in the area of El Segunda, CA to 
include name, pay grade, annual salary, position/title, work 
address and telephone number and any special provisions. FOIA-06-043 Grant

Cindy Butler 26-May-06
Copies of top responses received and considered for the admin 
of PCV HBP.  Responses to questions and pricing. FOIA-06-044 Grant b(4); b(6)

Robert Thornhill 18-May-06

A copy of any and all policy docs. on veterans' preference 
issued by the Peace Corps between June 15, 2000 and Oct. 
2003.  A copy of the June 15, 2000 policy document for 
DVAAPP.  A copy of the Oct. 2003 update of the policy. FOIA-06-045 Grant

Danial Adkison 06-Jun-06 Information regarding the murder of a PCV in 1998. FOIA-06-046 partial

Ian Flaskett 10-May-06
List of units around the world for med. Including fax and phone, 
names of med. Unit people. FOIA-06-047 Grant

Christopher Roesel 19-May-06
Information regarding self and application for employment at 
Peace Corps. FOIA-06-048 partial

John Surber 10-May-06 Documents regarding an individual FOIA-06-049 Denial
Michelle Bond 16-May-06 1996 Survey of Returned Volunteers. FOIA-06-050 Grant

Jeff Otto 14-Jun-06 Current Peace Corps Medical records Services contract. FOIA-06-051 partial
5, 6, 7a, 7b, 7c, 7d, 7e, 

7f
Cynthia Goode Works 15-Jun-06 Documents relating to individuals and staff members. FOIA-06-052 partial
James Standfield 01-Jun-06 Impac Cardholders Purchase Agency Cardholders. FOIA-06-053 Grant
Gregory Keenan 01-Jun-06 2005 ET rate; Burkino Faso 2005 ET re:15.4% rate. FOIA-06-054 Grant
Christopher Roesel 14-Jun-06 Veterans; Preference policy & guidance FOIA-06-055 Grant
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M. Desmond 11-Jan-07 JFK library holdings FOIA-06-056 Grant

Christopher Roesel 28-Jun-06

Passover justifications for vacancies OPC6-058 APCD; OPC6-
059 PTO; OPC6-060 APCD; OPC6-A0061 APCD; and CD 06-
01 FOIA-06-057 partial

Christopher Roesel 18-Jul-06 Documents relating to self FOIA-06-058 Grant not properly described

Augustus Nelson 06-Jul-06
Wants to find out more about Peace Corps and the process and 
requirements for joining FOIA-06-059 Grant

William Everly 06-Jul-06
Information on whether convicted felons can join the Peace 
Corps FOIA-06-060 Grant

Marie
Pearson 
Shockley 18-Jul-06

Request and consultation re PC-06-03.  Re-employment  
annuitants; RPCVs profiles.  Copy of agency Affirmative Action 
Plan/Program; agency organizational chart indicating workfroce 
by race/sex/age/handicapp; number of RPCVs by 
race/sex/age/handicapp; the regulations that cover re-employed 
annuitants FOIA-06-061 Grant

Gregory Clark 20-Jul-06
The resume, KSAs, and selection memo for Staging Training 
Specialist, Vac. # FP=1712-5,4, DPC6-A0082-CN FOIA-06-062 Denial

Requester withdrew 
request

Pier Robinson 28-Jul-06

A copy of the complete file of his father, Asst. Director, Peace 
Corps, Abidjan, Cote d'Ivoire, West Africa (1969-70) including 
job duties, assignments, responsibilities, accident report, and 
death certificate. FOIA-06-063 Denial Referral.

Mike Sheppard 08-Aug-06
 A copy of rules and regulations re: PCVs online journals and 
blogs FOIA-06-064 Grant

Alison Wesley 24-Aug-06

Peace Corps' Limited Payability Cancellation Reports for 
refunds and credits for undeliverable checks from !/1/2004 to 
most current report. Specifically, items over $5,000.00. FOIA-06-065 partial

Christine Benson 07-Aug-06 Documents regarding an individual FOIA-06-066 Grant

Brian Harding 15-Aug-06

Any manual sections, documents, memoranda, compilation of 
correspondence that detail procedures for calculating Peace 
Corps' annual budget.  Documents that explain how budget is 
decided. FOIA-06-067 Grant

Ted Applestein 08-Aug-06
Copy of new Federal Supply Schedule (FSS) (Speciality Lab) 
fee schedule FOIA-06-068 Grant
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Malcolm Booth 31-Aug-06
Agency names of person in charge of the ordering of food 
supplies for various Peace Corps posts around the world. FOIA-06-069 Denial No records.

James Barr 22-Aug-06

Copies of any documentation or by-laws pertaining to their 
adoption or use.  A drawing, photo, snapshot, or line drawing 
with the proper colors listed of flag standards, or colors which 
we use. FOIA-06-070 Grant

Sydney Frymire 28-Aug-06 Documents relating to self FOIA-06-071 Grant

R.A. Richards 14-Aug-06

A copy of the final report or findings of IG's Office prepared in 
late 2005 or early 2006 with respect to operations of Peace 
Corps Cameroon following two site visits by inspectors in 
response to approximately 16 complaints of Peace Corps 
volunteers and staff members. FOIA-06-072 Grant

Referred to Inspector 
General

Jeannie Ammon 07-Sep-06 Documents relating to an individual FOIA-06-073 partial (b)(7)
Frederick Bales 12-Sep-06 Documents relating to self FOIA-06-074 Grant

Theodore Vetsal 31-Aug-06
Mailed "The History of Peace Corps Ethiopa" and "The Peace 
Corps in Ehtiopa" total 22 pages FOIA-06-075 Grant

Theodore Vetsal 31-Aug-06 The History of the Peace Corps in Ethiopia FOIA-06-075 Grant
Curtis Smith 06-Sep-06 Authorization for release of medical records FOIA-06-076 Grant

Norman Waas 13-Sep-06 Documents relating to an individual FOIA-06-077 Denial

Request was referred 
back to GC for response.  
GC sent a response to 
subpoena, denying 
access, which 
supercedes our 
response.

Lynne Skelley 26-Sep-06
A copy of awarded contract PC06Q007, to include the statement 
of work FOIA-06-078 partial

Mike Sheppard 29-Sep-06
The web site addresses of all Peace Corps countries' official or 
semi-official websites. FOIA-06-079 Grant

Dave Kestenbaum 12-Sep-06
Relevant documents that confirm, deny or provide a clearer 
understanding of rumors that a PCV was raped in Costa Rica. FOIA-06-080 Grant
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Russell Kratzer 12-Sep-06

The Peace Corps China budget for the most recdent fiscal year, 
with expenditures outlined to the extent possible.  The Peace 
Corps policy on maintaining independence from US Intelligence 
agencies, including the CIA. FOIA-06-081 Grant

Darlyce Eley 27-Sep-06

Documents referred to our office for release to the House Gov. 
Reform Committee and Subcommittee on Crim. Justice,Drug 
Policy, and Hr. FOIA-06-082 Grant

Ethan Mena 27-Sep-06 Documents relating to an individual FOIA-06-083 Grant

R.A. Richards 22-Sep-06

Copies of notes prepared on Country Director's office computer, 
summary or other report with respect to his COS exit interview 
with CD occurring on or about Sept. 6, 2005 in Yaounde, 
Cameroon. FOIA-06-084 Grant

Frank Costa 15-Oct-06
Requested 10 copies of Death Certificate and inventory list of 
personal articles of a PCV. FOIA-06-085 Grant

Christopher Roesel 03-Oct-06 Question regarding previous requests FOIA-06-086 Grant
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Melinda Bridges 10-Oct-06 Stand alone Program report, 2004 IPBS Report- Crisis Corps, Refernce Guide, Crisis Corps Applications 12/9/03,

5/12/05 Recommendation Memo re; plane ticket 
FOIA-07-001 17-Oct-06

Kile King 16-Oct-06 Asian culture language books FOIA-07-003 16-Oct-06
Aaron Horn 18-Oct-06 Sent acknowledgement card, contact requester for clarification.The number of Peace Corps participants that were 

awarded a Bachelor's degree between 7/1/03 to 6/20/04 from a list of 76 colleges and universities provided per 
request replied via e-mail and mailed hard copies as follow up

FOIA-07-005 3-Nov-06

Tom Robertson 19-Oct-06 Per MM will likely make official request soon. Administratively closed due to requester's failure to formalize request. FOIA-07-002 17-Nov-06

Susan Janger 23-Oct-06 a copy of the winning proposal for the Request for Quotation for the VIDA 2.0 Development, Solicitation # PC-06-Q-
010 Issue Date 6-16-06.

FOIA-07-006 1-Dec-06

Kana Matsui 25-Oct-06 Names of hospital used by peace corps in Burkina Faso for town of Dissin, including the name of the nearest 
hospital, kind of health care providers in general regularly staffed by this facility, and address and phone number of 
the facility.

FOIA-07-008 26-Oct-06

Eileen Sobeck 30-Oct-06 Staff Records of father FOIA-07-010 9-Nov-06
PA request PA request 8-Nov-06 All documents used in evaluation during requestor's consideration for employment FOIA-07-009 21-Nov-06
George Cameron 15-Nov-06 Copy of IG report regarding volunteer deaths in Mali. FOIA-07-011 11-Dec-06
PA request PA request 16-Nov-06 Copy of Peace Corps' Passover Justification and all reviewer notes about, on, and correspondence concerning his 

application 
FOIA-07-012 29-Nov-06

R.A. Richards 17-Nov-06 Request files and communications. IG reports. Follow up with IG to remind of need for direct reply as appropriate to 
items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9

FOIA-07-014 20-Dec-06

W.S. Williams 27-Nov-06 How many EEO investigations were requested from contractors from 01/01/2005 to 10/30/06. does your agency 
have a contract with one or more vendors to rpovide eeo investigations?  If so, what is the period of contract? 
Contractors used for EEO investigations from 01/01/05 to 10/30/06. By contractors' name, how many EEO 
investigations have been assigned to each contractor from 01/01/05 to 10/30/06. Agency policy for selecting 
contractors for EEO investigations. Name, address, and telephone number of agency official responsible for 
assigning EEO investigations to contractors. Name, address, and telephone number of the agency's civil rights 
director. 

FOIA-07-015 30-Nov-06

Robert Strauss 5-Dec-06 A list of all those PC employees who have received awards under MS662 since March 2002, including the name of 
the employee, name of the nominating official, the justification for the award, and the monetary amount awarded, if 
any.

FOIA-07-016 5-Jan-07

R. Richards 11-Dec-06 Sent referral notice to requester. PCSSo report dated Feb. 2006 reefrenced at footnote # 5 in the IG Final report on 
Peace Corps Cameroon No IG 07-01-E dated october 2006. Mailed 343 pages & notice of appeal rights to no 
records. 

FOIA-07-017 11-Dec-06

Krisitn Spetich 11-Dec-06 Copied cover pages and requested documents ffrom annual CBJ' contained on 45th anniversay CD. Peace Corps 
budget request by Program Operations from CBJ from 1974-2001.

FOIA-07-018 27-Dec-06

Requester Name (a)
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Andrew Brown 18-Dec-06 The 2006/2007 budget document, in its entirety, for the Thailand Office. Formal documentation of the 2 most 

recently prepared safety reports specific to the Thailand Office. The 2006/2007 budget documents, in its entirety, 
for the Europe, Mediterranean, and Asia (EMA) Region. A copy of the 2 most recent Program and Evaluation 
Audits, for the Peace Corps Thailand Office, as prepared by the Office of the Inspector General. The current 
Emergency Action Plan for the country of Thailand.

FOIA-07-019 19-Jan-07

Kristina Prater 20-Dec-06 Details of training required for Special Services officers. A copy of the guidelines used by OSS for accepting or 
rejecting requests for reimbursement under the extraordinary expenditure clause of the manual.  A history of those 
expenses that were accepted as legitimate in the past.

FOIA-07-020 18-Jan-07

Nathan Jensen 27-Dec-06 Copies of Inspector General's Investigation Report of November 13, 2006 FOIA-07-021 5-Jan-07
Elaine Moore 3-Jan-07 Confirmation that an individual is a PCV currently serving in Honduras. Sent a letter of certification of PCV service 

through Congressional Representative's district office.
FOIA-07-022 8-Jan-07

Davinder Rose Heslin 5-Jan-07 Map of locations where all the Peace Corps offices are located. Credit Card Holder's names, address, phone # and 
email address. Names and number for the contracting officers.  

FOIA-07-023 11-Jan-07

Lester Jacobson 10-Jan-07 Names of my fellow trainees FOIA-07-024 11-Jan-07
Kevin O'Laughlin 12-Jan-07 The Inspector General's report concerning the Peace Corps Volunteer's boating accident in Mali FOIA-07-025 12-Jan-07
Kenneth Forrest 12-Jan-07 Requesting records re DPC-6-A0170-RT FOIA-07-026 29-Jan-07
Elizabeth Kane 12-Jan-07 All of the email correspondence regarding Peace Corps Partnership Project FOIA-07-027 2-Feb-07
Christopher Roesel 18-Jan-07 DPC6-A0215-CN, OPC6-A0191-ts, OPC6-A0159-TS, DPC6-A0165A-LH, PTO DPC6-A0214-CN, DPC6-A0210-LH FOIA-07-028 31-Jan-07

Joel Imrie 18-Jan-07 Copies of all sections of Medical Screening Guidelines.. FOIA-07-029 19-Jan-07
RA Richards 18-Jan-07 PCSSO Report dated February 2006, referenced at footnote 5 on page 7 of the Inspector General's report of 

October 2006 concerning Peace Corps Cameroon.
FOIA-07-030 1-Feb-07

Patrick Warren 29-Jan-07 A copy of SF-311: the classification management program data as reported annually by the Peace Corps to the 
ISOO.  Annual data for as far back as our records go.

FOIA-07-031 15-Feb-07

Jehiel Baer 30-Jan-07 The number of appicants annaully for past 5 years; the number accepted and the number rejected. Specifically the 
number of applicants rejected due to lack of funding. Administratively closed following numerous attempts to get 
clarification.

FOIA-07-032 7-Mar-07

dudley Antoine 31-Jan-07 Looking for contact information for volunteer, or for us to contact her. FOIA-07-033 2-Feb-07
Jian Guan 2-Feb-07 University of Vermont Alumni names, years of graduation (if possible), names of countries of service on currently 

serving volunteers, recent returnees, and previous UVM affiliated Peace Corps volunteers.
FOIA-07-034 15-Feb-07

Margaret Grafield 8-Feb-07 Review documents for release.  Declassification request. FOIA-07-035 12-Feb-07
Kristen Nicole 12-Feb-07 Communications in reference to her or other members of her group FOIA-07-036 16-Mar-07
Mike Sheppard 14-Feb-07 The Peace Corps Manual in its entirety FOIA-07-038 15-Mar-07
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Norman Waas 15-Feb-07 Some record not available due to retention schedule; notified of right to appeal, request for medical records. FOIA-07-039 7-Mar-07

Sean Domnick, Esq. 16-Feb-07 Medical records of a volunteer. Some records not avaialable due to retention schedule; given right to appeal FOIA-07-040 7-Mar-07
Catherine Nielsen 16-Feb-07 The subject of each FOIA request for which expedited processing was requested from FY 1998-FY 2006. The 

processing time for each FOIA request granted expedited processing from FY 1998-FY 2006. If this number is not 
available, then please provide the date received and date completed for each request. The number of expedited 
FOIA requests processed each fiscal year from FY 1998-FY2006. The number of FOIA requests for expedited 
processing received each fiscal year from FY 1998-FY2006. The number of FOIA requests granted expedited 
processing each fiscal year from FY 1998-FY 2006.

FOIA-07-041 28-Feb-07

PA request PA request 21-Feb-07 Quarterly reports I submitted FOIA-07-042 2-Mar-07
James Wilson 26-Feb-07 Peace Corps' collective bargaining agreement; empoyee handbook; and 2007 pay chart. E-mailed final response. 

Per HR Peace Corps does not have an employee Handbook.
FOIA-07-043 8-Mar-07

Joanne Roll 7-Mar-07 A list of all Peace Corps training groups, including country of service, years of service and the project title. Hand 
delivered 88 (provided by CIO) pages of spreadsheets containing requested information. Fees waived as a routine 
matter.

FOIA-07-044 29-Mar-07

Amanda Russell 16-Mar-07 Manual Section on adoption policy FOIA-07-045 19-Mar-07
Ian Flaskett 20-Mar-07 updated list of medical personnel, fax, phone, email. FOIA-07-046 23-Mar-07
Mike Sheppard 21-Mar-07 All attachments of the manual sections. Interm policy statements section of the manual. FOIA-07-047 24-Apr-07
Renwick Nelson 22-Mar-07 Complete files for Country Director position produced between January 1, 2003 and August 31, 2006. Completed 

files DPC6-AO187-RT, dated on or about 10/11/2006. Complete files for OPC6-A0227-GB. Complete files DPC7-
A0036--LH. Completed file DPC6-AOO11-LH. Completed filesOPC6-AO241-GB. Mailed 232 pages & notified of 
appeal rights, no charge. 

FOIA-07-048 12-Apr-07

Anupama Narayanswamy 26-Mar-07 Any and all logs of correspondence between members of Congress and the Peace Corps between Jan. 1, 2007 
and Feb. 28, 2007 including all replies.  Prefers a wide search throughout the Peace Corps and prefers it 
electronically. Spoke w/ requester for clarification on interest in logs only. Responded via e-mail per request, sent 
PDF attachment.

FOIA-07-049 2-Apr-07

Mildred Rivera-Martinez 4-Apr-07 All records on PC and ACTFL. FOIA-07-050 17-Apr-07
David Martin 12-Apr-07 All records on PC and ACTFL. FOIA-07-051 23-Apr-07
John Kuehnle 16-Apr-07 Copy of Peace Corps Technical Guideline 510, Mental Health Assessment. 2006 Annual report of volunteer health. FOIA-07-052 17-Apr-07
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Tal Bendor 23-Apr-07 The amount of Local Settlement Allowance for PCVs (total US$), number of times provided, etc,). The number of 

staff at the Washington DC headquarters, average number of staff at regional offices, and total number of staff 
(American and foreign national) abroad. The rate of early termination (%) for PCVs. A list of living allowances by 
country provided for Peace Corps Volunteers (PCVs). A list of accommodation allowances by country for PCVs. 

FOIA-07-053 15-May-07

Carole Breckbill 27-Apr-07 Information on the outcome of the program - what is the current status, discontinued? How long it was active. A 
map showing the 8 REC locations.

FOIA-07-056 1-May-07

Sveta Trivino 30-Apr-07 Log of the FOIA requests submitted by other parties in the past year FOIA-07-057 10-May-07
Graeme Wood 30-Apr-07 Statistic data, broken down by country (where applicable, country region), about the number of Peace Corps 

volunteers in the last 10 years who have: died, become ill enough to require return to the U.S., married a citizen of 
the country of posting, contracted a sexually-transmitted disease or infection.

FOIA-07-058 8-May-07

Gregory Fant, Ph.D. 30-Apr-07 Copy of documents of former Volunteer FOIA-07-055 3-May-07
rex crouch 2-May-07 Money that Peace Corps spends on volcanology-geology programs in developing countries. FOIA-07-059 3-May-07
Michael Hawkinson 7-May-07 Data by manufacturer, country of origin and dollars spent by the Peace Corps in 2006. Name of the responsible 

individual within the agency that makes decisions on which vehicles to use for the overseas field offices. 
Information on vehicles that are purchased by the agency for use overseas.  The class code is 23 and NAICS is 
441110.

FOIA-07-060 17-May-07

Theodore Wittenberger 24-May-07 Two contracts in Mali, one in Kenya, and one in Madagascar for PCS consultancies. 1996 - 1999. FOIA-07-062 31-May-07
Anupama Narayanswamy 24-May-07 Logs of correspondence between members of Congress and the Peace Corps bewteen March 1, 2007 to April 30, 

2007 (electronically if available)
FOIA-07-063 7-Jun-07

Marie Pearson Shockley 3-Jun-07 Cannot find documents sent on July 18.  Resend Affirmative Action Program Plan for Volunteers sent. Resend 
Number of Volunteers that are employed by race/sex/age

FOIA-07-064 8-Jun-07

Carl Hammerdorfer 8-Jun-07 Information about overseas staff (CDs, Aos, and PTOs) who, over the past five years, met the following criteria: a. 
received a second or third tour; b. took the agency home leave benefit, and c. Resigned prior to completion of their 
end of contract date. How many were required to pay the costs of shipping themselves, their families, and their 
household effects home, and how many of them had this cost covered by the Peace Corps.  Also, the length of 
time remaining in each person's contract when they resign. 

FOIA-07-065 23-Jul-07

Byran Atkins, Regional Dir 11-Jun-07 Copies of Service Tasks Orders.Statement of Work for FY 05,06, & 07 awarded PO to Dun & Bradstreet. Per 
requester documents scanned and sent electronically via e-mail.

FOIA-07-066 18-Jun-07
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David Schnitzer 11-Jun-07 Any and all records of communictin including but not limited to letters, written requests, reports, telephone records, 

electronic communiction between your agency and Fred D. Thompson or his offices/staff, from 1994-2002, during 
which period he was a US S. Any and all FOIA requests filed with your agency since Jan. 1, 2001 dealing with Fred 
Thompson.

FOIA-07-067 15-Jun-07

Rachel Willis 15-Jun-07 List of purhcase card holders, including names and email addresses. Sent an requested Excel spreadsheet (4 
pages) via email.

FOIA-07-068 20-Jun-07

James Kerrigan 27-Jun-07 IT budget sumbission for OMB Circulr A-11;
to include
Exhibit 53 and most recent long range IT plan

FOIA-07-069 23-Jul-07

Adam Marker 2-Jul-07 Copy of all documents, including any and all Merit Promotion Files relating to the Position of Director of Human 
Resources, FP-0201-01, Vacancy Announcement DPC7-A0066-GB

FOIA-07-070 23-Jul-07

Anupama Narayanswamy 10-Jul-07 any and all logs of corresondence between members of Congress and the Peace Corps between May 1, 2007 and 
June 30, 2007 including the date of response to each letter.  Electronic format.

FOIA-07-071 12-Jul-07

PA request PA request 11-Jul-07 Materials on selection process, including fellow Volunteers comments. Application, Site Survey, My Director's 
reports, My discharge papers

FOIA-07-072 16-Jul-07

Mark Howard 12-Jul-07 Printed the Peace Corps Overseas Post Directory (from intranet), and redacted post's addresses and phone 
numbers

FOIA-07-073 23-Jul-07

Brian Haug 13-Jul-07 Readily available ancillary documents pertaining to the investigation into the cause of death. The official autopsy 
report submitted following the death of a Volunteer .

FOIA-07-074 9-Aug-07

PA request PA request 19-Jul-07 Documents from Office of General Counsel pertaining to the determination to terminate my participation in the 
Peace Corps and my appeal thereof

FOIA-07-075 2-Aug-07

Lindsay Meagher 24-Jul-07 A copy of the the 2003 Commerical Activities Inventory and 2004 Commercial Activities Inventory. FOIA-07-076 9-Aug-07
Faith Connelly 25-Jul-07 Racial breakdown for each type of background check completed for the past five years. FOIA-07-077 1-Aug-07
Chuck Ludlam 2-Aug-07 Copy of manual sections or other documents that describe the process for extending an offer to an applicant and 

acceptance of the offer by the applicant.
FOIA-07-079 28-Aug-07

Pauline Krok 3-Aug-07 Any documents concerning the death of a volunteer FOIA-07-080 28-Aug-07
Chuck Ludlam 6-Aug-07 Copy of the most recent Final Report on the Program Evaluation and Audit of Peace Corps Senegal FOIA-07-081 14-Aug-07
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Mike Sheppard 6-Aug-07 The latest statistics on ET rates, including, but not limited to:

 
1. Worldwide and Region
2. Worldwide and Subregion
3. When
4. Assignment
5. Assignment and Skill
6. Region and Country
7. ET & MedSep by Region
8. Sector
9. Gender
10. Age
11.

FOIA-07-082 12-Sep-07

Lew Mermelstein 6-Aug-07 Any records concerning PCV  who medically evacuated through the present day. Resignation documents, 
Termination records, correspondences, transcripts of conversations, medical records.

FOIA-07-083 14-Aug-07

Eric Pianowski 7-Aug-07 All documents on administrative policies concerning human trafficking and modern slavery from 10/1/2003  to the 
present

FOIA-07-084 29-Aug-07

Brian Huag 13-Aug-07 readily available ancillary documents pertaining to the investigation into cause of death. The official autopsy report 
a Volunteer.

FOIA-07-085 14-Aug-07

Joy Gallagher 14-Aug-07 Invitation time tables as they pertain to nominations for specific countries, assignments and estimated departure 
months. Starting dates of staging, training and assignments, locations (country, state, city) of staging, training and 
assignments; Copies of documents regarding Peace Corps assignments occurring in the 2007 and 2008 calendar 
years. Organizations to which the Peace Corps will be providing volunteers.

FOIA-07-086 26-Sep-07

Sara Clack 14-Aug-07 Volunteer accounts, prep documents and memos covering the conditions for the Peace Corps Volunteers in Ghana 
before and after the Bay of Pigs incident--1961-1963

FOIA-07-087 12-Sep-07

Lew Mermelstein 14-Aug-07 FECA claim for a fromer Volunteer FOIA-07-088 21-Aug-07
George Chinnery 21-Aug-07 ET Survey data collected during the 2000's FOIA-07-089 5-Sep-07
Daniel Johnson 24-Aug-07 Copy of a volunteer's DOS and W-2 Form FOIA-07-090 20-Sep-07
Janice Bailey 30-Aug-07 All records in posession of the Peace Corps relating to a Volunteer FOIA-07-091 26-Sep-07
DaShanne Stokes 31-Aug-07 Original PC Act FOIA-07-092 26-Sep-07
Mercedes de Uribe 7-Sep-07 Work developed by the Peace Corps in Columbia FOIA-07-093 5-Oct-07
Jack Fritz 7-Sep-07 2006 Annual Report FOIA-07-094 7-Sep-07
Tina Patrick 12-Sep-07 Copy of tape from March 23, 2006 between 0500 to 1700 hours. FOIA-07-095 26-Sep-07
Scott Stadum 13-Sep-07 Auditor's Report for Peace Corps Guyana from 2002-2005. FOIA-07-096 13-Sep-07
Mary Thomas 24-Sep-07 Ciluba Teacher's Manual created in May 1986 at the Peace Corps Bukavu (Zaire) Teaching Center. FOIA-07-097 3-Oct-07
Chuck Ludlam 1-Oct-07 Inspector General Report for Senegal 2007 FOIA-07-098 1-Oct-07
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Pauline Krok 25-Sep-07 Records of incidents and/or investigations related to an individual FOIA-07-099 16-Oct-07
Billy Pappas 26-Sep-07 Records or portions thereof (application and current work/volunteer status including job description) pertaining to 

an individual
FOIA-07-100 26-Sep-07
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William Dean 03-Oct-07 Father's Volunteer records FOIA-08-001 09-Oct-07
Vance Brown 03-Oct-07 Medical Screening  Guidelines FOIA-08-002 16-Oct-07
Ian Flaskett 10-Oct-07 Updated PCMO list FOIA-08-003 22-Oct-07
Catherine Nielsen 15-Oct-07 Implementation of GOIA Improvement Plan and meeting any milestones/goals for the improvement of agency's FOIA activities as set out in FOIA 

Improvement Plan. Implementation of President's EO 13392
FOIA-08-004 05-Nov-07

Mike Sheppard 16-Oct-07 PPA (OSIRP) standard operating procedure for old cohort method. PPA (OSIRP) standard operating procedure for new annual method. 
Timelines of previous methods used and reasons. Explanation why ET rates Cohort method changed to Annual method. Explanation why Cohort 
Method changed to Annual Method.  

FOIA-08-005 05-Nov-07

JoAnn Italiano 17-Oct-07 All records related to the service and employment returned volunteer FOIA-08-006 15-Nov-07
Ruth Ann Meyer 17-Oct-07 Documents relative to an individual who was  Peace Corps Volunteer in Honduras in 1979 FOIA-08-007 05-Nov-07
Kathleen Siljegovic 22-Oct-07 Review PA request from a former volunteer that consists of Peace Corps documents. FOIA-08-008 05-Nov-07
Dawn Lambrow 29-Oct-07 Copy of winning proposal RFQ 028 FOIA-08-009 20-Nov-07
Michelle Naps 30-Oct-07 General physical examination form that new applicants to the Peace Corps receive for completion of the application process. FOIA-08-010 30-Oct-07
David Zimmerman 30-Oct-07 Emails, memoranda, records of conversation, meeting minutes, etc. , detailing actions Peace Corps is or will be taking in response to the OIG's 

report. OIG report on Ukraine
FOIA-08-011 21-Nov-07

Kyle Laird 07-Nov-07 PCV Info FOIA-08-012 07-Dec-07
Juan Maya 13-Nov-07 Any documents related to contracts, complaints and/or violations, pertaining to other agencies such as EPA or the EEOC or Foreing Corrupt 

Practices Act. Any audits, memorandum, or communications. Carlyle Group from 2004 through the present. A list of affiliated firms are attached 
to the request. Copies of federal contracts affiliated with the above group. List of bidders. Any minutes from procurement meetings. Any 
documents related to the suspension or disbarment. 

FOIA-08-013 17-Dec-07

PA request PA request 13-Nov-07 Initial rating scores assigned to my current, open applications FOIA-08-016 12-Dec-07
Michael Ravnitzky 19-Nov-07 10 additional days letter sent. Emailed responsive documents and sent official reply. Electronic copy of the FOIA case logs from FY 2005 to the 

present.
FOIA-08-015 03-Jan-08

Nicholas Lauen 26-Nov-07 Letter an individual faxed to the Peace Corps in 1994  pleading for help for the Rwanda genocide. FOIA-08-014 26-Dec-07
Shannon Brett 29-Nov-07 Performance & Accountability Reports for years 1970, 80, 90, 00. FOIA-08-017 05-Dec-07
Lauren Brug 06-Dec-07 Breakdown of Volunteers during the 1960's by race, gender, age and relationship status FOIA-08-018 12-Dec-07
Charles Finesilver 11-Dec-07 Percentage of Volunteers who are over 50 years old and are married during service. FOIA-08-019 20-Dec-07
Neil Boss 12-Dec-07 Statistics from peace Corps Honduras that show the number of new volunteers each year since the program started in 1963. Number of Ets from 

each year. Information on when new programs within each country were started. How much funding PC Honduras received for each year.
FOIA-08-020 14-Jan-08

Ginny Baxter 12-Dec-07 The name of the entity who has asked for a copy of our contract FOIA-08-021 14-Dec-07
Virginia Baxter 16-Dec-07 Copy of Nov. 13, 2007 FOIA request from SEIU FOIA-08-024 03-Jan-08
Robert Strauss 26-Dec-07 Copies of all correspondece, memos, emails and reports held by Peace Corps that resulted in response to Country Director's response to the 

OIG Final Report to the Program Evaluation of Peace Corps/Cameroon 
FOIA-08-023 25-Jan-08

Robert Strauss 14-Jan-08 Request for Information regarding IG audit on travel FOIA-08-027 28-Jan-08

Requester Name (a)
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Connie Genger 16-Jan-08 Worldwide PCV drop-out rate every 5 years beginning with 1980 (or earlier )for all age groups. Worldwide PCV drop-out rate every 5 years 

beginning with 1980 for senior (over 50) volunteers.
FOIA-08-028 31-Jan-08

Caitlin Boyle 18-Jan-08 The number of volunteers sent to each recipient country each year since 1961. FOIA-08-029 19-Feb-08
Julia Grenz 22-Jan-08 Peace Corps most recent 990 tax form FOIA-08-030 24-Jan-08
Sharon Baker 25-Jan-08 FY2007 Quantitative Early Termination Report just released in January 2008 by the Office of Strategy, Research, Information and Planning FOIA-08-031 30-Jan-08

Diana Samuels 30-Jan-08 Request for calendar year 07 FOIA log FOIA-08-032 01-Feb-08
Sharon Baker 31-Jan-08 Reason for Resignation Report FY 2007 FOIA-08-033 31-Jan-08
Deborah Rosiello 31-Jan-08 A PDF copy of Peer Education for Behavior Change: A guidebook for working with 15-40 year-olds on HIV, AIDS, STIs and related issues. FOIA-08-034 05-Feb-08
Michael Sheppard 06-Feb-08 DOS's for all Peace Corps Volunteers, also requested a fee waiver FOIA-08-035 11-Feb-08
Connie Genger 06-Feb-08 ETs by length of service beginning with 1980 FOIA-08-036 04-Mar-08
Alicia McClintock 07-Feb-08 Records of Communications between Peace Corps and John McCain from 1999-present, and FOIA requests since Jan. 1, 2005 FOIA-08-037 07-Mar-08
Donald Beck 07-Feb-08 Up to date Peace Corps statistics FOIA-08-038 11-Feb-08
Mary Shilling 07-Feb-08 Information about RPCV FOIA-08-039 04-Mar-08
PA request PA request 11-Feb-08 Information regarding Separation FOIA-08-040 11-Mar-08
Daniel Carney 12-Feb-08 Information on missing peacecorps 

volunteer. Any and all records 
regarding his disappearance and investigation.

FOIA-08-041 04-Mar-08

Lauren Fitzpatrick 12-Feb-08 FOIA requests FOIA-08-043 12-Mar-08
Anupama Narayanswamy 14-Feb-08 Congressional Correspondence January 2008 FOIA-08-042 03-Mar-08
Robert Strauss 14-Feb-08 Gaddi Vasquez Official Travel FOIA-08-044 02-Apr-08
Mike Sheppard 19-Feb-08 Classification of Volunteer numbers for every country, active and inactive, for all years FOIA-08-045 21-Mar-08
Eric Hettler 19-Feb-08 Safety and security documents for Gualan, Guatemala FOIA-08-046 04-Mar-08
Jeremy Bigwood 19-Feb-08 Information regarding programs in Bolivia FOIA-08-047 19-Dec-08
David Korn 19-Feb-08 PC Volunteer and Budget figures from 1961 to present FOIA-08-048 29-Feb-08
Alexander Thiel 21-Feb-08 Budget Justification Reports from 1961-2008 FOIA-08-049 26-Feb-08
Lindsey Moore 21-Feb-08 Who the Department Secretary and the Assistants within the Department are FOIA-08-050 21-Feb-08
PA request PA request 21-Feb-08 Justification of third tour FOIA-08-054 20-Mar-08
Kyle Erickson 25-Feb-08 Photos FOIA-08-051 07-Mar-08
Thomas Shipe 27-Feb-08 Information on former Medical Director FOIA-08-053 20-Mar-08
Elizabeth Chambers Freyer 28-Feb-08 Peace Corps manual for Morocco.  Cultural material and

language studies for Morocco.
FOIA-08-052 26-Mar-08

Robert Strauss 28-Feb-08 Correspondence regarding review of Peace Corps, Cameroon FOIA-08-055 03-Apr-08
Michael Frandsen 03-Mar-08 OPM Schedule A FOIA-08-062 25-Mar-08
Michael Ravnitzky 05-Mar-08 Compliance Management Plan FOIA-08-063 25-Mar-08
Erika Flaschner 10-Mar-08 violent crimes against Peace Corps volunteers in the South African region in 2007 FOIA-08-056 04-Apr-08
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Lori Elberts 12-Mar-08 Have any volunteers in the last 5 years been killed or abducted and in what country FOIA-08-057 05-Apr-08
Neal Atkin 18-Mar-08 Directory of Thailand Group 13 TEFL 1966 FOIA-08-058 26-Mar-08
Mike Sheppard 19-Mar-08 April 17th - sent 10-day extension email. A copy of any and all revisions to the Peace Corps Manual, including new or revised attachments, since 

March 15, 2007. Any and all revisions to the rules and regulation concerning volunteers online journals and blogs since August 8, 2006.
FOIA-08-059 24-Apr-08

Crista Schmidt 20-Mar-08 Does the local government ever get in the way of projects or are they fairly supportive?  What percent of Peace Corps volunteers stay to complete 
the full two years?  How do the local people respond to American volunteers?  Has the Peace Corps failed in or been asked to leave any country?

FOIA-08-060 17-Apr-08

Jean Siao 24-Mar-08 Numbers of volunteers of different racial background you've had since the Peace Corps inception. Particularly interested in Asian-American 
volunteers, for example, Chinese-born vs. American-born Chinese?

FOIA-08-061 26-Mar-08

Brad Vanderford 27-Mar-08 Organizations that offer technical assistance or consulting to volunteers in the field. Office, title, and person's name within the Peace Corps 
should be contacted if an educational institution were interested in providing technical assistance to volunteers in the field, whether that be 
general research assistance or general consulting. Organizational structure of each country. What is the chain of command like and how are they 
linked with the country desks back in the US?  An example would be the relationship between the Regional Director, Country Director, Associate 
Peace Corps Director(of each program), Health Unit, Counterpart, and volunteer. Any laws or regulations of the Peace Corps preventing a 
university from providing such consulting services to volunteers?

FOIA-08-065 25-Apr-08

Mike Sheppard 31-Mar-08 The classification, assignment, country of service, dates/general location of orientation/PST/Service, of all cohorts for all countries - past and 
present - for all years.

FOIA-08-064 12-May-08

Daniel Cole 01-Apr-08 Requests a database on CD of all electronic records with the FEIN number. FOIA-08-066 01-May-08
Matthew Brennan 02-Apr-08 financial statement from the two most current years FOIA-08-067 02-Apr-08
Joyce Adams 03-Apr-08 Report by the inspection team that visited Peace Corps South Africa in January 2008 FOIA-08-089 14-May-08
Amanda Dakosaketh 11-Apr-08 what does the peace get in return for aiding the countries?  Are there any arrangements made between the countries and the U.S.? FOIA-08-069 14-Apr-08
Francis Bergmeister 11-Apr-08 Statistics and information on services for people of color FOIA-08-070 14-Apr-08
Rebecca No last name 11-Apr-08 I'm interested in learning about what peace corps projects are going on in Uganda. FOIA-08-071 15-Apr-08
Jeff Breiwick 11-Apr-08 Groups that trained in Camp Armac. FOIA-08-072 21-Apr-08
Catherine O'Callaghan 11-Apr-08 From your map, it appears that PEACE Corps is inactive in Columbia.  Is 

this the case? and, can you tell me why?
FOIA-08-073 15-Apr-08

Mary Deily 18-Apr-08 Number of Peace Corps employees FOIA-08-076 25-Apr-08
Mike Sheppard 21-Apr-08 Annual Report of Volunteer Safety and Annual Report of Volunteer Health FOIA-08-074 09-May-08
Anneliese Khalil 21-Apr-08 IT available to volunteers in the field, how  

the various peace corp offices communicate and share information, and  
anything IT in regards to how it benefits volunteers in realizing the  
Peace Corp mission.

FOIA-08-075 23-Apr-08

Julia Steubing 21-Apr-08 Transformations that are present in successful Peace Corps projects. FOIA-08-078 22-Apr-08
Tobias Cole 22-Apr-08 Information regarding contracts with Erinys International/Erinys Iraq Limited FOIA-08-077 09-May-08
Jeannie Harvey 24-Apr-08 How many PCVs are we producing from the University of Idaho FOIA-08-080 05-May-08
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PA request PA request 28-Apr-08 Sent 10-day extension 5/23/2008, sent acknowledgement notice FOIA-08-081 28-May-08
Nathan McCarroll 06-May-08 Communications between U.S. Rep. Kenny Hulshof and Peace Corps FOIA-08-083 29-May-08
Kate Keane 06-May-08 Records Relating to former Governor Mark Warner FOIA-08-084 28-May-08
Timothy Hyland 08-May-08 All information regarding contracts between Nortec Communications and Peace Corps FOIA-08-085 05-Jun-08
Frederick Quici 08-May-08 Study conducted by Princeton Univ. in 1965 regarding predictors of PCV effectiveness. FOIA-08-086 15-May-08
Julia Herz 13-May-08 Directory of Volunteer serving in Iran 1966-1968 FOIA-08-088 27-May-08
Alma Howland 14-May-08 Guidelines FOIA-08-090 15-May-08
Nicole No last name 15-May-08 What Peace Corps is doing in Ethiopia FOIA-08-091 15-May-08
Harry Kohlmann 16-May-08 Information on the nearest hospital or clinic in Nigeria approved by the US State Department or Peace Corps FOIA-08-079 16-May-08
Deborah Holets 16-May-08 Length of service of a RPCV and whether or not longest service record in the field. FOIA-08-092 10-Jun-08
Brad Quaglino 20-May-08 Information on recruiting of members, staffing, training, compensation and how that would be linked to your strategy of internationalization. FOIA-08-093 20-May-08
Wendy Madeck 21-May-08 DOS of deceased RPCV FOIA-08-096 02-Jun-08
Ian Flaskett 27-May-08 An update  of all the Peace Corps post around the world by country order.  New contact persons names(as so many posts have had changes in 

staff) as well as phone/fax and e-mail addresses.
FOIA-08-094 28-May-08

Michael Mitchell 27-May-08 email addresses of Country Directors in Benin, Togo & Ghana FOIA-08-095 28-May-08
Christy Forster 28-May-08 Field manuals that health volunteers in Ghana use FOIA-08-097 03-Jul-08
Jeb Sprague 02-Jun-08 State Dept. docs with PC equities FOIA-08-099 06-Jun-08
Talia Cossin 03-Jun-08 Phone number for Costa Rica Office FOIA-08-098 04-Jun-08
Peter Reid 16-Jun-08 Alleged murder of PCV Kinsey FOIA-08-100 06-Nov-08
Michael Hancock 25-Jun-08 Kazakhstan's Kazakh Language Manual FOIA-08-101 09-Jul-08
Larry Lippolis 07-Jul-08 Guidelines FOIA-08-102 08-Jul-08
Amanda Berman 10-Jul-08 Information on RPCV service FOIA-08-103 15-Jul-08
Chris Wallace, Jr. 15-Jul-08 Person who handles trainings for your agency in the DC area. FOIA-08-104 23-Jul-08
Amanda Berman 21-Jul-08 CBJ from 1961-63 FOIA-08-105 21-Jul-08
Caitlin Weigand 23-Jul-08 Stats on health claims FOIA-08-124 22-Aug-08
Erin Bingham 28-Jul-08 SOV Reports FOIA-08-109 28-Jul-08
Januar Hambrick 30-Jul-08 Why Indonesia is currently inactive and when will it be reinstated? FOIA-08-110 31-Jul-08
Ann Levy 30-Jul-08 Safety and health waivers FOIA-08-111 05-Aug-08
Dayna Berman 04-Aug-08 DOS of a RPCV FOIA-08-112 29-Aug-08
Peace Corps 
Watch

08-Aug-08  All records related to investigation of missing volunteer ordered by Congress.  FOIA-08-113 02-Oct-08

Jack Wilson 08-Aug-08 number of PCVs from Ky. by year - 1961 to present FOIA-08-114 02-Sep-08
William Josephson 08-Aug-08 PCW Directory 1965 to mid-1966.  If unavailable then directories for 1963-1964 and 1968-1970. FOIA-08-115 02-Sep-08
Michelle Roether 12-Aug-08 branding and logos FOIA-08-116 08-Sep-08
Jody Kent 15-Aug-08 Copy of the travel line item in the Director's budget for total travel expenses in FY05 - FY08.  Copy of the Meritory Step Increases (MSI) and 

bonueses that have been distributed within the Director's Office from FY05-FY08.
FOIA-08-125 03-Nov-08
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Michael Flaherty 18-Aug-08 contact info of RPCVs FOIA-08-126 19-Aug-08
Catherine Plumlee 19-Aug-08 Itemized Budget for Peace Corps/Guatemala FOIA-08-127 10-Sep-08
Peace Corps 
Watch

19-Aug-08 policy and procedure for the Peace Corps Office, Peace Corps Staff and Trainers in country after an evacuation and how long Peace Corps can 
stay in country with a paid staff and Trainers and no Peace Corps Volunteer Employees

FOIA-08-128 12-Nov-08

Jim Burnett 22-Aug-08 DOS of RPCV FOIA-08-129 02-Sep-08
Lindsay Miller 26-Aug-08 The 1968 statistics that provide the number of volunteers served and the number of countries. FOIA-08-130 27-Aug-08
Christopher Newman 26-Aug-08 Number of UCLA alums who have entered the Peace Corps FOIA-08-132 24-Sep-08
Dillon Banerjee 27-Aug-08 Peace Corps 2006 Volunteer Survey Global Report 

1-pager entitled, "Joining Peace Corps as a Couple" 
2-pager entitled, "Romantic Involvement Worksheet" (used by recruiters) 
Vegetarian Questionnaire (used by recruiters) 
1-pager entitled, Peace Corps

FOIA-08-131 14-Oct-08

Cheryl Rudd 29-Aug-08 Language Training Manuals for African languages Eritrea and Ethiopia FOIA-08-133 20-Oct-08
Will Dickinson 29-Aug-08 signed agreements b/w PC and countries FOIA-08-134 29-Sep-08
Michael Ravnitzky 02-Sep-08 copy of lists of periodic employee colloquia, brown bag lunch talks, and employee seminar discussions held at Peace Corps HQ from 2006 to 

date, including title/subject, the speaker and the date.
FOIA-08-135 04-Nov-08

Daniel Kentintern 02-Sep-08 Date office of safety and security was created FOIA-08-136 02-Sep-08
Anna Dick 05-Sep-08 Names of heads of agency components FOIA-08-137 31-Oct-08
J Anderson 10-Sep-08 Peace Corps papers on India FOIA-08-138 10-Sep-08
Ian Flaskett 18-Sep-08 Updated list of medical officers FOIA-08-139 30-Oct-08
Alyson Welch 19-Sep-08 resources available for families of stafff members who have been abducted, detained or held hostage FOIA-08-140 05-Nov-08
Elizabeth Toder 19-Sep-08 Photos of Volunteers FOIA-08-146 22-Sep-08
David DeKok 22-Sep-08 Info on deceased RPCV FOIA-08-141 22-Oct-08
Marat Kuanyshev 22-Sep-08 Contact Info of Peace Corps staff. FOIA-08-143 31-Oct-08
Mike Sheppard 24-Sep-08 review of Worldview magazine FOIA-08-144 22-Oct-08
Ben Colby 25-Sep-08 Liberia training materials FOIA-08-142 31-Oct-08
Daniel Kelley 25-Sep-08 Is director board selected or appoinged by the President of the U.S. FOIA-08-145 22-Oct-08



FY 2009 FOIA Log

Page 1 of 7 Pages

Requester (a)
Request 

Received (b)
Subject ( c )

FOIA Case 
#

Date 
Completed

Status
Grant/
Denial 
notes

Kaitlynn Vincent 10/1/08 Length and content of training for Volunteers. FOIA -09-001 10/22/08 Grant 
Carl Reber 10/17/08 Who were the staff members from 1975-1990. FOIA-09-002 11/13/08 Partial Grant (b)(6)
Mollie Werlieb 10/20/08 Alumni surveys. FOIA -09-003 11/7/08 Grant 
Justin Stevens 10/24/08 DOS. FOIA-09-004 11/5/08 Grant 
Greg Russel 10/30/08 Univ of Memphis TN Graduates have volunteered before. FOIA-09-005 11/26/08 Grant 
Charlotte Aall 10/28/08 Goals regarding the level of education of Volunteers different goals for 

different countries or areas.
FOIA-09-006 11/4/08 Grant 

Raegan Robinson 10/30/08 Contact info of former Volunteer. FOIA-09-007 11/13/08 Denial (b)(6)
Joanne Roll 11/3/08 Storage location/ disposition of public records for peace corps Colombia. FOIA-09-008 12/3/08 Grant 

Derek Burrows 1/30/09 Interview date of Solictation #PC07-Q-012. FOIA 09-009 2/4/09 Grant 
Lydia Hicks 11/7/08 Privacy Act adminstration FOIA 09-010 11/7/08 Grant 
Timothy Hoppes 11/13/08 All records on RPCV. FOIA-09-011 11/2/09 Sent Admin C/O 

notice 8/31/09
Raegan Robinson 11/13/08 Africa contact information. FOIA-09-012 11/13/08 Denial no records
Pieter Wykoff 11/12/08 Utility bills for PC Headquarters. FOIA-09-015 11/25/08 Denial no records
Dana Abizaid 10/9/08 Kazakstan manual. FOIA-09-016 11/17/08 Grant 
Peace Corp Watch 11/13/08 Evacuation Support Guide (1993). FOIA-09-017 12/8/08 Grant 
Alison 12/1/08 1996 RPCV Survey. FOIA-09-019 12/1/08 Grant 
Floyd Bullard 11/20/08 Report of the # of PCVs in the world, broken down by country and by 

year.
FOIA-09-020 12/1/08 Grant 

Daniel Lewis 11/25/08 Information on how we deal with volunteers/applicants that have medical 
conditions.

FOIA-09-022 11/25/08 Grant 

Jessie Dolan 11/25/08 Describe the mission of your organization. Where do volunteers go and 
what do they do there? What are the costs? What are the volunteer 
eligibility requirements? How does this program differ from others? What 
benefits are there?What do the organization/hosts gain from volunteers? 
What do volunteers gain from the experience? 

FOIA-09-023 11/25/08 Grant 

Rose Santos 11/25/08 FOIA Log for most recent past 2 years. FOIA-09-024 12/25/08 Grant 
Melanie Wanzek 12/3/08 Log of all FOIA requests made regarding Peace Corps missions in West 

Africa since October 1, 2007.
FOIA-09-025 12/3/08 Grant 

Lawrence J. O'Brien 12/8/08 Evaluation Report on Peace Pipe Projects – 1967-1968. FOIA-09-026 1/2/09 Denial 
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Michael Ravnitzky 12/8/08 Electronic copy of the Peace Corps Manual. Copy of the 2007 Report of 
Volunteer Safety. A digital/electronic copy of the Medical Technical 
Guideline Handbook/Manual.  

FOIA-09-027 1/2/09 Partial Grant (b)(2)

DeShanne Stokes 12/19/08 Total Peace Corps budget for the years 1961-1971. FOIA-09-028 1/8/09 Grant 
Zuzana Polackova 12/22/08 Number of volunteers sent to the following countries:Albania, Armenia, 

Azerbaijan, Belarus, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Croatia, Cyprus, FYR 
Macedonia, Georgia, Kazakhstan, Kosovo, Kyrgyzstan, Montenegro, 
Russia, Serbia, Tajikistan, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Ukraine, Uzbekistan.

FOIA-09-029 1/8/09 Grant 

Richard Cudjo 12/22/08 Requested we locate Ms. Angel Buskerdale (former PC employee). FOIA-09-030 1/12/09 Denial no records
Adam Monaghan 12/31/08 Statistical compilation of the percentage of PCVs worldwide assigned to 

new sites. Statistical compilation of the percentage of PCVs with no 
previous international development experience when they begin service. 

FOIA-09-031 1/14/09 Denial no records

Jessica Hahn 1/5/09 What sort of job volunteers were doing in Belize (1966). FOIA-09-032 1/12/09 Grant 
April Null 1/8/09 Of the 5% of 50 + volunteers within the Peace Corps right now, how 

many of them are Baby Boomers?
FOIA-09-033 1/12/09 Grant 

Courtney Hampson 1/8/09 Annual reports, as well as Kenyan Country Director reports from 1964-
2007.

FOIA-09-034 2/6/09 Grant 

Mike Sheppard 1/8/09 Peace Corps Partnership Program: Volunteer proposals FOIA-09-035 3/31/09 Denial- fee
Angel Ngyen 1/8/09 A report that can be found about the number of safety issues that occur 

to participants when they are serving with the Peace Corps.
FOIA-09-036 1/12/09 Grant 

Tom Tortorici 1/8/09 A list of Peace Corps countries that have Education programs, and how 
many Education volunteers are working in each country?

FOIA-09-037 1/13/09 Grant 

Dana Abizaid 1/9/09 Peace Corps Uzbekistan Uzbek Language Manual. FOIA-09-038 2/3/09 Grant 
Amanda Dorion 1/16/09 Project Plan for Peace Corps Senegal (SED 2008) and the Project 

Status Report for Peace Corps Senegal (SED 2008).
FOIA-09-039 3/2/09 Grant 

Steve McCullar 1/22/09 CBJs for all years available and the Peace Corps Volunteer Handbook. FOIA-09-040 2/13/09 Grant 

Joyce Lee 1/28/09 Copies of Assault Notification and Surveillance System database 
records detailing assaults on Peace Corps volunteers from Jan 1, 2008 
to December 31, 2008. Log of all FOIA requests received by the Peace 
Corps from Jan 1, 2008 to December 31, 2008.

FOIA-09-041 3/31/09 Denial-fee 
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Jesse Hastings 1/23/09 Peace Corps Fijian Language Manual FOIA-09-042 2/6/09 Grant 
Thomas Nisley 2/11/09 Peace Corps Congressional Budget Justification for FY 2003, FY 2002, 

and FY 2001
FOIA-09-043 2/25/09 Grant 

Ken Hutz 2/10/09 Requested a 'Waiver of Liability' form FOIA-09-044 2/13/09 Denial no records
Peace Corps Watch 2/17/09 Peace Corps manual, in its entirety. FOIA-09-045 3/10/09 Grant
Dee Barlow 2/19/09 Details on a project in Douala, Littoral, Cameroon FOIA-09-046 3/5/09 Grant 
Julie Chiasson 2/17/09 Minimum educational requirements for an APCD Health. Is there a 

webpage with APCD requirements 
FOIA-09-047 3/4/09 Grant 

Peace Corp Watch 2/17/09 Access to and copies of all FOIA Requests and the information provided FOIA-09-048 3/31/09 Denial-fee 

Jared Camins-Esakov 2/13/09 List of langugage manuals and language training materials published by 
the Peace Corps.

FOIA-09-050 3/3/09 Grant 

Derek Burrows 2/19/09 Contract award date for Solicitiation PC -07-Q-012 FOIA-09-051 3/4/09 Partial Grant b(4)
Freeman Field 2/24/09 Record number of Peace Corps Volunteer applications each year 1968-

present
FOIA-09-052 3/11/09 Grant 

Angelina Samreny 2/24/09 Where Peace Corps receives its funding FOIA-09-053 3/5/09 Grant 
Kimberly Peven 2/23/09 Peace Corp's policy/screening guideline about medical restriction for 

female volunteers with IUDs.
FOIA-09-054 3/4/09 Denial b(2)

Megan Auster-Rosen 2/26/09 number of applicants to number of participants; do you promote literary 
works?

FOIA-09-055 3/10/09 Grant 

Caitlin Shields 2/26/09 Human Resources Management Information FOIA-09-056 3/9/09 Grant 
Ross Williams 2/26/09 CED project evals Peru/Ecuador 2004-2005 SPA funds info, other 

reports
FOIA-09-057 3/25/09 Grant high (b)(2) 

(b)(6)
Mikolaj Rudawski 2/26/09 List of former Peace Corps teachers and participants Lomza 1996 FOIA-09-058 3/3/09 Partial Grant B(6)
Sam LeBlanc 3/2/09 Agendas/Reports from PST meetings/trainings group 16 Romania 03-05 FOIA-09-059 3/11/09 Grant 

Lori Cohen 3/3/09 Purchase card holder list FOIA-09-060 3/25/09 Grant 
Gloria Nunez Turkel 3/9/09 Recent Peace Corps Accomplishments and Global Health Statements FOIA-09-061 3/16/09 Withdrawn Already found 

information

Becky Long 3/10/09 MS 266 and Info about CorpsCare FOIA-09-062 3/10/09 Grant 
Joanne Roll 3/10/09 Records Inventory FOIA-09-063 3/19/09 Grant 
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Andrew J Tine 3/10/09 documents relating to the "Award #5" by the Peace Corps to Main Street 
Supply& Logistics, Inc. ("MSSL")

FOIA-09-064 4/6/09 Partial Grant (b)(4)

Elliot Brand 3/13/09 list of promotional marketing point of contact buyers for the agency FOIA-09-065 3/25/09 Grant 
Judy Kamara 3/16/09 the KAP (Knowledge, Attitudes and Practices) training materials for 

community development that Peace Corps Mauritania from 1991-1993 
used to assess a community’s willingness to accept change and new 
concepts.  

FOIA-09-066 3/30/09 Denial No Records 
Found

Shawn Wick 3/20/09 Copy of SF135 form for each entry in spreadsheet FOIA 09-067 4/16/09 Denial-fee 
Casey Welch 3/21/09 All documents pertaining to current Peace Corps Director George 

Baldino for the Country of Nicaragua + Application for employment and 
work history.

FIOIA 09-68 4/21/2009 Grant (b)(6)

Charles Goodsell 3/23/09 Writing a book on volunteerism, processed by D/Communications FOIA-09-069 3/24/09 Grant 

Sean Woodson 3/24/09 Copies of the results and procedures utilized by the Peace Corps 
records.

FOIA-09-070 3/24/2009 Withdrawn

Brent Bubany 3/30/09 How many volunteers were in the Peace Corps each year from 2000 to 
present 

FOIA-09-071 3/30/09 Grant 

Ian Chapman 4/6/09 Guide to Placement (2001) FOIA-09-072 1/29/10 Partial Grant 
Chuck Ludlam 4/13/09 PC Biennial Survey of Volunteers: Results by country, answers to open-

ended questions.
FOIA-09-073 5/11/09 Denial

Josephine Mfune 4/9/09 Chitumbuka language publication FOIA-09-075 4/29/09 Grant 
Jessica Kahler 4/21/09 Welcome Book for Namibia and Volunteer Assignment Book FOIA-09-076 4/27/09 Grant
Audrey Royem 4/20/09 Information on the living allowance for PCVs per country FOIA-09-077 4/27/09 Grant
Shelly Malhotra 4/21/09 briefing document that is distributed to Peace Corps volunteers prior to 

leaving for their sevice in Cambodia. 
FOIA-09-078 4/27/09 Grant

Robyn Mofsowitz 4/23/09 Ranking list for the roster of job announcement DRC9-A0025DP 
(Supervisory Training Specialist/Staging Manager) 

FOIA-09-079 5/20/09 Partial Grant (b)(6)

Christopher Pierce 4/24/09 Audio material on learning to speak Temne and Krio. FOIA-09-080 4/29/09 Denial no records
Elin Persson 5/6/09 Information on composting toilet systems in Fiji and contact person for 

Fiji. 
FOIA-09-081 5/7/09 Grant

Josh Babcock 5/6/09 Information regarding PC language learning programs in the Phillipines 
and contact information for tutor. 

FOIA-09-082 5/7/09 Grant

Bethye Vodicka 5/14/09 Returned Peace Corps Volunteer Survey FOIA-09-083 5/15/09 Denial (b)(5)
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National Peace Corps 
A i ti

3/26/09 Evacuation policy FOIA-09-084 3/26/09 Grant

Mike Sheppard 5/19/09 Safety of vol 2008, health of vol 2008, Early Termination Report 08, 
statistics of marriage of volunteers, reports on Partnership project 
program, cash in lieu requests by volunteers, COS volunteer survey 
data, every stage of process how many vols started and completed each 
stage, list of previous FOIA requests he made with the amounts paid. 

FOIA-09-085 8/7/09 grant

Clare Gerber 5/26/09 Contact info of former Volunteer. FOIA-09-086 5/26/09 Denial (b)(6)
Chuck Ludlam 5/29/09 FY 2010 CBJ FOIA-09-087 6/23/09 Grant
Keith Lake-GSA Print Depot 5/29/09 Purchase card holder list FOIA-09-088 6/18/09 Grant
Kirby Kristen 6/1/09 Volunteer application stats FOIA-09-089 6/2/09 Grant
Nicholas Howie 6/1/09 Communications b/w PC and former Attorney General Robert McDonnell FOIA-09-090 6/18/09 Denial

Shadrach Ludeman 6/1/09 PC Ukraine address FOIA-09-091 6/1/09 Grant
Traci Radigan 6/3/09 The tapes that accompany the Lumasaaba Language Manual FOIA-09-092 7/22/09 Grant
Chuck Ludlam 5/28/09 CBJ just issued to congress FOIA-09-093 6/23/09 Grant
Chuck Ludlam 6/3/09 number of applicants/nominees who survive the medical and legal 

clearance process  who receive invitations to training for FY 07 and 
FY08.

FOIA-09-094 7/2/09 Grant

Chris Roesel 6/3/09 Average & range of scores of successful PC applicants this year FOIA-09-095 6/25/09 Denial no records
Nick Sarraf 6/4/09 Contact info of former Volunteer. FOIA-09-096 6/4/09 Denial (b) (6)
Susan Casey 6/3/09 contracts with security contractors and collective bargaining agreements 

w/ unions
FOIA-09-097 6/25/09 Grant no records

Ian Flaskett 6/12/09 Updated PCMO list FOIA-09-098 6/12/09 Grant
Jessica Edwards 6/22/09 Peace Corps Medical Guidelines FOIA-09-099 6/24/09 Denial high (b)(2)

Privacy Act 
Request

Donald Tolen 5/26/09 Contact info of former Volunteer. FOIA-09-101 5/27/09 Denial (b)(6)
Audrey Royem 6/26/09 Information on living allowances for PCV's in certain countries FOIA-09-102 6/26/09 Grant
Ronda Léchaire-Callahan 7/1/09 French Language Training Manuals for Peace Corps Volunteers in 

Senegal and Burkina Faso.
FOIA-09-103 8/26/09 grant
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Chris Roesel 7/2/09  Send me the analysis that indicates other applicants’ overall 
qualifications are more in line with requirements. 

FOIA-09-104 7/31/09 Denial no records

Chuck Ludlam 7/6/09 “list of countries that have pending/active request with the Peace Corps to 
launch or relaunch a Peace Corps program.”

FOIA-09-105 7/20/09 Denial (b) (5)

Jessica Roberts-Krangar 7/6/09 Criteria used to determine salary for the following Accountants & Offer 
letters

FOIA-09-106 7/23/09 Grant

UW Madison Engineering 
Department 

7/16/09 Data request related to initiatives for graduates FOIA-09-107 8/17/09 Grant

Michael Ravnitzky 7/24/09 "the most costly international airline ticket purchased by Peace Corps 
during the last agency fiscal year (Oct 2008).

FOIA-09-108 8/7/09 Grant

Bob Cusack 7/27/09 FOIA logs from January 1, 2009. FOIA-09-109 8/7/09 Grant
Kaitlyn Hartman 7/28/09 Telephone Directory and Organizational Chart FOIA-09-110 7/31/09 Grant

Ani Rostomyan 7/29/09 Contact info of former volunteer. FOIA-09-111 7/29/09 Denial (b)(6)
Harriet Brown 7/29/09 Copy of contracts for locksmith services/access control/physical security 

for Peace Corps. Headquarters 
FOIA-09-112 7/31/09 Denial

Chris Roesel 7/31/09 Vacany OPC9-AO FOIA-09-113 8/17/09 Denial no records

Jeff Meyer 8/3/09 Directives / documentation pertaining to IT Porfolio Management 
guidance Clinger-Cohen Act & OMB Circular A-130

FOIA-09-114 8/21/09 grant 

Kumiko Kawachi 8/12/09 Ecuador site locales and # of vols per site since 1962 FOIA-09-115 9/15/09 Withdrawn
Jaswinder Sandhu 8/17/09 Contract results RFP#: PC-07-R-004 for account support services FOIA-09-116 9/16/09 Partial Grant (b)(4)
Clarence Buffalo 8/19/09 List of Australian subcontractors from '00 - '09 FOIA-09-117 8/31/09 denial no records
Jack Zulkey 8/20/09 Info on the Safety and Security Assessments for prospective posts FOIA-09-118 8/26/09 grant 
Zack Baddorf 8/28/09 PC Romania Budgets from 2007-2009 including salaries of US and HCN 

staff 
FOIA-09-119 9/11/09 grant

Hugh Green, Fisher and 
Shapiro, LLC

9/3/09 Information of a current volunteer:  where, how long and when she will 
return

FOIA-09-120 9/10/09 grant

Janna Thorson 9/14/09 Map of Micronesian Islands FOIA-09-121 9/15/09 grant

Peace Corps Watch 9/14/09 2008 PCV Safety Report FOIA-09-122 9/15/09 no records no records
Wigington Rumle & DUNN 9/15/09 PCV payroll and employment info FOIA -09-123 10/14/09 grant (b)(6)
Emily Thurston 9/16/09 Information on PC Madagascar program operations FOIA-09-124 9/30/09 grant
Yvette Chin 9/18/09 FOIA Docs concerning Presidential/AG directives FOIA-09-125 10/2/09 grant
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William Dale Ryan 9/21/09 PCV Survey Reports FOIA-09-126 10/20/09 grant
William Dickinson 9/23/09 # of RPCVs appointed by current administration  FOIA 09-127 10/8/09 grant
Peace Corps Watch 9/28/09 Copy of online/paper PCV applications FOIA 09-128 9/29/09 grant
Peace Corps Watch 9/29/09 personnel records of Benin employees from the last 5yrs and all leases 

obtained
FOIA -09-129 extension rqst sent 

10/28
Peace Corps Watch 9/29/09 Strategic Plan 2009-20014 FOIA -09-130 10/5/09 grant
Peace Corps Watch 9/29/09 Voluneer Safety Reports 2008-2009 FOIA-09-131 9/29/09 no records 
Bigwood 9/30/09 Documents relating to Fullbright Scholars involvement in Bolivia PCV 

spy allegations
FOIA -09-132 12/18/09 Partial Grant (b)(5)
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Peace Corps Watch 10/5/09 PC Employee Directory incl contractors and all 
leases

11/3/2009 partial grant (b) (2)

Matthew Hood 10/6/09 Historical info on PC operations Bosnia-Herzegovina 10/29/2009 grant

Anna Galdames 10/7/09 Peru SB program info with a sum. of PC Bus. Model 10/15/2009 grant
Moira Lawler 10/13/09 List agencies/people request # applicants to PC 11/9/2009 grant
Karina Martinez-Carter 10/14/09 Copy of FY '09 FOIA Log 11/20/2009 grant
Peace Corps Watch 10/14/09 All early term. stat available includ 08-09 OSIRP rept. 11/10/2009 grant

Helen Perold 10/15/09 Peace Volunteer Activities in South Africa Region 11/19/2009 grant
Jay Cohen 10/16/09 Purchase Cardholders 11/16/2009 grant
Brian Rau 10/20/09 Info on Uzbekistan and Turjikistan Economic Projects 12/28/2009 partial grant (b) (2)

William Dickinson 10/23/09 ?s about RPCV Political Appointees 10/28/2009 improper FOIA request
Lauren Sullivan 10/23/09 Copy of FY '09 FOIA Log 11/20/2009 grant
David Joch 10/26/09 PC Malawi Budget info 11/23/2009 grant
Kathryn Smith 10/26/09 FOIA requests from New York Times 1/05-12/05 11/24/2009 no records
Henry Schuck 10/28/09 CIO organization chart and staff contact info 11/25/2009 partial grant (b) (2)
Zachary Baddorf 10/28/09 PC Romania Operating Budget -Contractor info 12/10/2009 grant
William Dickinson 10/30/09 PC Directory w/ phone#  & email address -info on 

political appointees
12/15/2009 grant

Peace Corps Watch 11/4/09 Copy of Online Peace Corps Application 12/2/2009 grant
Peace Corps Watch 11/5/09 Peace Corps Volunteer Employee Manual 12/8/2009 grant
Charles Ryan 11/5/09 Records of Peace Corps Vols evacuated and policies 

concerning treatment of Psy Conds post-service 
12/22/2009 grant

William Dickinson 11/9/09 Any & all OPSI PC Partnership program reports, 
evals and follow-ups since 1/07

3/12/2010 sent fee ltr 12/10/09 

Peace Corps Watch 11/10/09 Peace Corps University partner programs including 
all RPCV NPCA programs; all university org activity 
lists 

12/30/2009 full grant

Robert Jackson 11/10/09 PC Country Director selection process 2/4/2010 full 
Peace Corps Watch 11/12/09 Peace Corps Hepatitis A/B shot policy 12/10/2009 full grant
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Peace Corps Watch 11/16/09 Safety/Security standards for opening new countries 12/27/2009 full grant

Matthew Hood 11/19/09 Retrospective study of monograph, or official history 
of Peace Corps in the Republic of Croatia

12/30/2009 grant

Peace Corps Watch 11/25/09 Trafficking persons infor. packets used at PC 
Training 

2/4/2010

Peace Corps Watch 11/27/09 Men as Partners Manual 12/30/2009 full grant
Peace Corps Watch 11/23/09 Correspondence concerning PCV death 6/4/2010 Withdrawn
Peace Corps Watch 11/30/09 Information on Peace Corps work with refugees 1/21/2010 no records
Ann Thomas 12/2/09 Service ending dates for RPCVs (DOS) 12/28/2009 grant
Kevin McKeon 12/7/09 Congress Member (s) corr. from 1995 - 2009 12/28/2009 Fee ltr sent 12/28 
Joanne Marie Roll 12/7/09 list of titles of PC field generated materials in ICC 12/30/2009 grant
Robert Terry 12/29/09 Copy of RPCV handbk & Career Resource Manual 1/29/2010 grant
Walter Rainey 12/29/09 Peace Corps Country Director selection process 3/10/2010 grant
William Dickinson 12/30/09 Information on the Peace Corps Digital Library 5/19/2010 full grant
Peace Corps Watch 12/30/09 Repts from Director of Infor. Security Oversight 

Office
1/13/2010 no records

Leonard Costa 1/5/10 Copies of documents concerning Alfred & Mary 
Jones

1/13/2010 no records

Peace Corps Watch 1/6/10 Peace Corps inspection of Morrocco hospital 6/4/2010 Withdrawn
Christopher Roesel 12/17/09 HR Veteran Hiring Liaison 1/13/2010 no records
Victor Galdemez 1/12/10 Avue Vacancy Score 1/14/2010 improper FOIA request
Margaret Thompson 1/15/10 Animal Husbandry Training Materials 1/21/2010 release
Leonard Costa 1/15/2010 Doc. referencing Foundation of Voluntary Services 3/8/2010 no records

Larry Ray Hall 1/25/10 Documents pertaining to Benjamin Scott Sands 2/26/2010 no records
Michael Ravnitzky 1/25/10 Agency Doc. regarding Mandatory Declassificaion 3/10/2010 grant

Peace Corps Watch 1/18/10 Info regarding death of PCV Kate Puzey 6/4/2010 Withdrawn
Peace Corps Watch 1/18/10 Peace Corps entry-level position criteria 3/10/2010 grant
Peace Corps Watch 1/26/10 Peace Corps Manual (Paper copy) 4/15/2010 sent website link
Peace Corps Watch 1/26/10 Peace Corps Online Application 5/7/2010 full grant
Christopher Roesel 2/1/10 PC Veterans Hiring Liaison & FOIA Req. 

Requirement
3/29/2010 no records
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William Dickinson 2/2/10 PC Staff directory, Current Pol. Appt., and list of con. 4/29/2010 partial grant (b) (2)

Peace Corps Watch 2/4/10 Traff. in persons info packets used at PC Training 2/25/2010 full grant
Peace Corps Watch 2/8/10 PC University partner prog. activity lists 5/26/2010 full grant
Peace Corps Watch 2/9/10 FY 2010 Plan Eval Unit Schedule 3/11/2010 no records
Russell Carollo 2/11/10 Access to PC Travel Databases and records 

contained 
6/24/2010 need to clarify request 3/30/10

Russell Carollo 2/11/10 Peace Corps Director's travel  records since 1/09 need to clarify request 5/10/10

Peter Reid 1/9/10 Witheld Document Index 3/8/2010 Denied - not required
Joanne Marie Roll 2/22/10 Info on on the closing of the Peace Corps Library 3/11/2010 54 pages of material sent out
Joanne Marie Roll 2/22/10 Info on PC country record retention policies 3/17/2010 12 pages of material sent out
Peace Corps Watch 2/23/10 Peace Corps country status changes 6/4/2010 Withdrawn
Jim McElhatton 2/26/10 Agency reports prepared by transiton team 3/30/2010 no records
William Dickinson 3/2/10 Funding given to National PC Association 5/12/2010 Full Grant
Chris Glavin 3/2/10 Volunteer Program Catalog 3/2/2010 not a proper request
Shawn M. Austin 3/2/10 Language Manuals in Guarani 3/12/2010 region sent manual to requester
Vikram Chiruvolu 3/1/10 FY2009 Operating Budget 5/28/2010 clarification requested 
David Barr 3/1/10 Records of 7 different individuals in office 4/9/2010 grant - 17 pgs sent out
Gail Madoff 3/2/10 List of Senior Exec Serv  employees at Peace Corps 5/6/2010 no records

Matthew Hood 3/9/10 Rpts by PC w/UNTAES & Western Sirmium 6/2/2010 no records
William Dickinson 3/9/10 Biennial PCV survey and 2009 PCV survey by OSIRP 6/10/2010 Denied B5 B6

Dallas Weakly 3/9/10 List of all technology contractors with Peace Corps 6/11/2010 Full Grant
Christopher Roesel 3/10/10 Vacancy information 5/7/2010 Full Grant
William Dickinson 3/11/10 Info on protection of PCV whistleblowers 9/30/2010 Partial Release b5
William Dickinson 3/15/10 Lists and reports on all PCVs that died in service 6/10/2010 partial grant b2 b6
Linda Stouffer 3/15/10 Records on death of PCV Kate Puzey referred to IG; GC reviewing docs
Mike Sheppard 3/15/10 Readjustment Allowance effective date 6/10/2010 partial grant b5
Ivan Ginga 3/16/10 Volunteering in Russia 5/14/2010 not foia forward to global operations
J. Larry Brown 3/23/10 Dismissal as PCC Director in Uganda 6/17/2010 referred to IG 6/4
Dece Rowland 3/22/10 All PC workforce assessments 6/4/2010 Withdrawn
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Teressa Wykpisz-Lee 4/7/10 warden messages from Aug 2003-May 2005, travel 
restrictions sent to volunteers, evacuation procedures 
for Uzbekistan  

5/24/2010 Withdrawn

Daisy Dix 4/7/10 vaccination record 5/7/2010 processed by OMS
Jordan Adair 4/7/10 reading and educational materials Nicaragua 2/10/2011 Denied in part b4
Dece Rowland/PCW 4/12/10 telephone directory 6/2/2010 partial grant b 2
Multinational Monitor 4/19/2010 Congressional visits and other materials, all new PC 

countries since 1/09   
6/15/2010 partial grant b2 b5

Alexandra Alper 4/23/10 Sexual assault statistics 5/27/2010 Full grant
Dece Rowland 4/26/2010 Guide to the Intergrated Planning and Budget System 6/4/2010 Withdrawn

Joanne Marie Roll 4/27/10 Materials in ICE catalog and disposition schedules 6/14/2010 no records
Jeffrey Anderson 4/7/10 OIG Investigations 4/9/2010 Referred to IG
Paulinus Ekhelar 4/12/10 RPCV Contact Information 6/16/2010 6/14 Clarified request -- to accept DOS
Steve Chenoweth 4/28/10 Volunteer Information - Tina Renea Smith 5/21/2010 no records
Olivia Oso 5/7/10 RPCV DOS and info on death 5/28/2010 Full Grant
Christopher Roesel 5/8/10 Applicant scores for vacancy OPC9 6/8/2010 partial grant (b) (6)
Mike Sheppard 5/12/10 # of PCVs by post and subsector 6/8/2010 Full Grant
Dece Rowland 5/13/10 Peace Corps assessments of Colombia & Indonesia 6/4/2010 Withdrawn
Alexander Schulz 5/14/10 FECA Payment info 6/29/2010 b5 
Dece Rowland 3/23/10 Host Family Matters: The Homestay Manual 5/28/2010 no records
Dece Rowland 5/7/10 Requirements for Volunteer leader position 6/4/2010 Withdrawn
Julie Oinonen 5/10/10 RPCV DOS Request 6/4/2010 full grant
Sarah Clapp 5/18/10 Vacancies KSAs and Candidate Info 6/30/2010 denied b2
Kennedy Childs & Fogg 5/24/2010 3rd party Applicant File 6/10/2010 Full Grant
Craig McDaniel 6/2/2010 TSP Participant Info 6/30/2010 b6
William Dickinson 6/8/2010 FY '08 & '09 FOIA Logs 7/7/2010 Full Grant
William Dickinson 6/9/2010 Overseas & HQ Staff Directories 7/7/2010 Full Grant
William Dickinson 6/9/2010 Peace Corps Digital Library Budget info Extenison Requested - 7/28/2010
William Dickinson 6/9/2010 Grants for NPCA 7/7/2010 No record
Mike Sheppard 6/9/2010 Country breakdown by assignment area of PCVs 

serving
7/21/2010 Full Grant - ext. granted

Jessica Pall 6/15/2010 Information about RPCVs religious beliefs 7/28/2010 no record
Ian Flaskett 6/24/2010 List of Medical Officers and Addresses 7/22/2010 denied b2
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Matthew Murphy 6/30/2010 Country Directors Hired in the Past 3 Years 8/17/2010 No retrievable records available
Andrea Newman 6/30/2010 Criminal Background Check 7/7/2010 No Records, Refer to OPM
Yogita Sukhija 6/30/2010 Peace Corps Publications of 1999 7/28/2010 need more information
Charles Brennick 7/15/2010 Country Director Telephone Numbers and Email 

Addresses
8/11/2010 partial release b2

Wilfrid Mette 7/22/2010 Information Re: PCV Jobs Since Start in Central 
African Republic

9/8/2010 Full Grant

Patrick Hultman 7/15/2010 Applications of People Who Have Sought Information 
About Hultman

8/10/2010 No Records

Marcella McCarthy 7/17/2010 Log of other FOIA Requests for Past 2 Years 8/16/2010 Full Grant
Richard Waterman 7/19/2010 Copies of the resumes of various positions from 

Januay 2001- July 2010
Extension 9/2/2010

Lisa Mayorga 7/22/2010 Info. on PC Evaluation Processes 2/9/2011 Full Grant
Lexi Tabere 7/10/2010 Donations of Philanthropists 7/26/2010 Full Grant 
Steve Turbeville 7/16/2010 Inquiry RE: Fridge 8/16/2010 Full Grant
Russell Carollo 7/27/2010 Google Correspondence Extension
Kim Savoy 7/27/2010 Power of Attorney 9/13/2010 denied - no authorized
Will Dickinson 8/2/2010 All lawsuits against PC since 2000 including 

those related to PC failure to comply with FOIA 
statutes since 2000

extension - 11/26/10

Mark Howard 8/2/2010 List of names, titles, departments and contact emails 
of all current PC staff outside the US.

8/11/2010 partial release b2

Emily Hlavaty 8/16/2010 Office of Inspector General report 9/15/2010 Full Grant and Referred to IG
Charles Brennick 8/13/2010 Country Director Telephone Numbers and Email 

Addresses
8/17/2010 Full Grant

Ben Hoskins 8/17/2010 Names and Home Addresses of PCV in West 
Cameroon 1966-1968 

9/15/2010 denied b6

Mark Howard 8/17/2010 List of Names and Email Addresses for Current 
Country Directors

8/31/2010 Full Grant

James Craft 8/26/2010 Grant - English Learning Ctr- Romania 9/23/2010 no record found
Eric Ohlsen 8/30/2010 Political Appointee - Jay Curtis Hutchins 9/27/2010 no record found
Jason Smathers 8/31/2010 August 2010 FOIA Log 9/8/2010 Full Grant
Jason Smathers 9/8/2010 FOIA Investigations 10/5/2010 No record;Referred to IG 10/1/2010
Robert Modrall 9/20/2010 Partnership with Room to Read 12/2/2010 Referred to website
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A. Miller 9/20/2010 PCV Pregnancies 11/26/2010 Full Grant
Michelle Casper 9/22/2010 Career Development Resources 10/4/2010 Sent to PC website
Jane Hyer Walton 9/22/2010 Nigeria 20 - book of pictures 10/4/2010 Referred to Karen Chaput, Video Mgr

FOIA Group, Inc. 9/23/2010 Contractor Performance Data 
Antonio Carlos 9/28/2010 Information 10/4/2010 need more information
Dan Jenkins 9/29/2010 Peace Corps recruitment film 10/4/2010 Referred to Karen Chaput, Video Mgr



FY 2011 FOIA Log

Page 1 of 2 Pages

Requester (a) Date Received (b) Subject ( c )
Gill Cassar 10/1/2010 Peace Corps Health Insurance 10/15/2010 Full Grant
Sue Neumark 10/1/2010 ET Reason 10/4/2010 Verification Needed
Harriet Bursztyn 10/4/2010 Social Security Earnings 10/21/2010 Referred to CFO
Margaret Fylstra 10/6/2010 Extension statistics Extension
Gary Richardson 10/8/2010 GSA EBuy RFQ 521938 1/12/2011 Full Grant
Brian Backhaus 10/12/2010 Letter - Military Release 10/15/2010 Verification Needed
Jack O'Connor 10/14/2010 Code of Ethics 10/15/2010 Full Grant
Andrea L. Stevens 10/4/2010 Crime Report 12/3/2010 No Record
Christa Hall 10/26/2010 PC Latin America History 11/30/2010 Full Grant
Kadence Maier 10/26/2010 Samoan Language Acquisition 11/30/2010 Full Grant
Michael Udoh 10/26/2010 Statisitics - African Americans in PC 12/1/2010 Full Grant
Joyce Ngoh 10/27/2010 Country Directors in Africa 11/3/2010 Full Grant
Michelle Kendall 10/28/2010 Certification 10/28/2010 Full Grant
Ezer Vierba 10/28/2010 Michael Nagle Reports - Panama 11/19/2010 No Record
Jacquelin Hines 11/1/2010 Peace Corps Passport 12/28/2010 No Record
Julius Amin 10/12/2010 Project Status Reports and Training Status Reports Extension
Julius Amin 10/29/2010 Annual Survey Data 2/8/2011 closed as duplicate of 11-034
Martha Frueh 11/4/2010 Past Service Information 11/17/2010 Full Grant
John Holt 11/4/2010 PCV Contact Information 11/18/2010 Denied
Julius Amin 11/2/2010 Statistics - Volunteers in Cameroon 2/8/2011 Full Grant
Julius Amin 11/3/2010 Correspondence - Cameroon Extension 
Amanda Blount 11/7/2010 Placement Statistics 11/16/2010 Full Grant
Pegah Vakili 11/10/2010 NGO Development Forms 11/30/2010 Partial Grant
Leslie Spier Bodette 11/10/2010 Certification/MR - V Chem Pierce 11/19/2010 Partial Grant/Referred to OMS
David Barr/DNC 11/8/2010 Correspondence - Republicans
Will Dickinson 11/22/2010 List of Political Appointees
Will Dickinson 11/22/2010 DOS Statements for PCVs 1/3/2011 Fee 
Robin Kempf 11/22/2010 OIG Budget 2005-2010 11/19/2010 Full Grant
Jennette Harrison 11/22/2010 Employment Verification 1/10/2011 File destroyed
Colin Clarke 11/24/2010 Information regarding a PCV death Extension CS sent to OMS 1/7/11
So Yeon Kim 11/28/2010 Hospitals near Samne, Peru 2/8/2011 no record
Patricia Wrobel 11/30/2010 Binghampton University Volunteers 1/11/2011 Full Grant
Christopher West 12/3/2010 Agency Mission in Poland Extension

Status
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Dan Jenkins 12/6/2010 Specific Steps Taken RE Memo Chief of Staff Rahm Emanuel Extension
Mike Sheppard 12/8/2010 HOV, SOV, ET Report, OPSI End of Year Report12/2/2010 Extension
Chuck Ludlam 12/16/2010 ET Rate Data extension
Chuck Ludlam 12/16/2010 Survey of Volunteers extension
Chuck Ludlam 12/16/2010 Survey of Senior Volunteers extension
Chuck Ludlam 12/16/2010 Whistle Blower Protections 1/18/2011 Full Grant
Marvin Bowers 12/23/2010 ICE Document RE014K
Laura Phillips 12/27/2010 Humanitarian Research 12/28/2010 referred to website
Howard Huang 1/18/2011 Puzey Files
Thomas Pecora 1/18/2011 Puzey Files
Alan Castle 1/17/2011 Puzey Files
John Haack 1/18/2011 FOIA that include his training 2/2/2011 File Destroyed
Patrick Campbell 12/8/2010 Presidential appointments of PC directors
Cliff Meneken 1/20/2011 Name of a PCV

Joanne Roll 1/24/2011

1) A list of documents scheduled and moved to the 
Federal Records Center for Storage 2)Definition of codes 
used for 1.

David Butler 1/24/2011 Copy of the register 1/24/2011 Waiting for response

Shirleen Wyland 1/21/2011
Release of information regarding possible occurrence of 
sexual contacts
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